IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 15TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO.   502014CA14637X:XXXMB HON. GREGORY M. KEYSER

ELIOT BERNSTEIN , individually:
ELIOT BERNSTEIN as a beneficiary of the 2008 SIMON L. BERNSTEIN TRUST
AGREEMENT , as amended and restated in the SIMON L. BERNSTEIN AMENDED AND RESTATED TRUST AGREEMENT dated
July 25, 2012 and as Legal Guardian of JOSHUA BERNSTEIN, JACOB BERNSTEIN, and DANIEL BERNSTEIN ,

Plaintiffs,

v.

THEODORE STUART BERNSTEIN, individually; THEODORE STUART BERNSTEIN, as Successor
Trustee of the 2008 SIMON L. BERNSTEIN
TRUST AGREEMENT, as amended and restated in the SIMON L. BERNSTEIN AMENDED AND RESTATED TRUST AGREEMENT dated July 25, 2012; ALEXANDRA BERNSTEIN;
ERIC BERNSTEIN; MICHAEL BERNSTEIN; MOLL Y SIMON:
JULIA IANTONI; MAX FRIEDSTEIN: CARLY FRIEDSTEIN;
JOHN AN D JANE DOE 1-5000,

Defendants.
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URG ENT MOTION FOR COURT TO INSTANTLY  REMOVE ON ITS OWN MOTION TED BERNSTE IN AS ALLEG ED SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE AND HIS COUNSEL ALAN  B. ROSE. ESQ. UNDER FLORIDA STATUTE 736.0706 BASED ON N EW INFORMATION OF FIDUCIA RY AND ATTORNEY AT  LAW BREACHES  OF FIDUCIARY  DUTIES AND ALLEGED UN LAW FUL AND UNETHICAL M ISCON DUCT

COMES NOW,  Eliot Ivan Bernstein ("Eliot" or "Plaintiff"), Pro Se, individually and

[image: ]
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as a beneficiary of the ''2008 SIMON L. BERNSTEIN TR UST AGREEMENT , as amended and  restated  in  the  SIMON  L. BER NSTEIN   AMEN DED  AND  RESTATED  TRUST
AGREEMENT dated July 25, 2012" and Eliot as Guardians for his three minor children. as alleged beneficiaries, of the "SIMON L. BERNSTEI N AlvlENDED AND RESTATED TRUST AG REEMENT dated July 25, 2012" and hereby files this "URGENT MOTION FOR
COURT TO INSTANTLY REMOVE ON ITS OWN MOTION TED BERNSTEIN AS ALLEGED SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE AND ms COUNSEL ALAN B. ROSE, ESQ. UNDER FLORIDA  STATUTE 736.0706  BASED ON NEW INFORMATION  OF FIDUCIARY AND
ATTORNEY   AT   LAW   BREACHES   OF   FIDUCIARY   DUTI ES   AND   ALLEGED

UNL.\WFUL  .AND  UNETH I CAL  MISCONDUCT ' and  in  support  thereof   states,   on information and belief, as follows:
1. That Florida Statute 736.0706 states

RemoYal of trustce.-
(1) The settler, a cotrustee, or a beneficiary may request the court to remove a trustee,or a trustee may be
removed by the court on the court's own initiative.
(2) The court may remove a tmstee if:
(a) The trustee has committed a serious breach of trust;
(b) The lack of cooperation among cotrustees substantially impairs the administration of the trust:
(c) Due to the unfitness, unwillingness, or persistent failure of the trnstee to administer the trust effectively, the com·t determines that removal of the trnstee best serves the interests of the beneficiaries ; or
(d) There has been a substantial change of circumstances or removal is requested by all of the qualified beneficiaries , the court finds that removal of the trustee best serves the interests of all of the beneficiaries and is not inconsistent with a material purpose of the trust, and a suitable cotrustee or successor trustee is available.	'
(3)   Pending a final decision on a request to remove a trustee, or in lieu of or in addition to removing a trustee, the court may order such appropriate relief under s. 736.1001(2) as may be necessary to protect the trust property or the interes s of the beneficiaries.
History.-s. 7, ch. 2006-2 17.

2. Further Florida Bar Rules state,
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RULE 4-8.3 REPORTING PROFESSIONAL MISCONDUCT 4 RULE S OF PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT
4-8 MAINTAINING THE INTEGRITY OF THE PROFESSION
RULE 4-8.3 REPORTING PROFESSIONAL MISCONDUCT

(a)  Reporting Misconduct of Other Lawyers. A lawyer who knows that another lawyer has committed a violation of the Rules of Professional Conduct that raises a substantial question as to that lawyer's honesty, trustworthiness, or fitness as a lawyer in other respects shall inform the appropriate
professional authority.


3. That Eliot has already filed Petitions and Motions to Remove Theodore S. Bernstein ("Ted") with this Court, which are waiting to be heard that detail and provide prima facie evidence of a
number of very serious alleged violations of .fiduciary duties and state and federal criminal codes against the alleged Successor Trustee Ted and his counsel, Alan B. Rose, Esq. ("Rose"or
"Alan "), including language in the alleged Trust document that prohibits Ted from being a Successor Trustee of the Simon Estate.
4. That Eliot has recently come into possession of new Prima Facie evidence (see Exhibit A - December 16, 2014 Email between Peter Feaman, Esq. and Brian O'Connell, Esq. exposing Attorney at Law and Fiduciary Misconduct) that causes the Court to now act on its own initiative under 736,0706 (2) to remove Ted and Rose, due to a serious breach of trust exposed, involving alleged violations of attorney conduct codes, .fiduciary duties and law, as so stated by an attorney at law, Peter Feaman, Esq. (Creditor William Stansbury Counsel) in an email sent to Brian O'Connell, Esq. (Personal Representative of the Estate of Simon) that reports on the misconduct of another attorney at law, Rose and Ted as an alleged Fiduciary , both Officers of this Court.
5. The email exchange exhibits unfitness, unwillingness, or persistent failure of the alleged Successor Trustee to administer the trust effectively and contains information regarding conflicts of interest of Ted and Rose and other violations of ethics and law taking place, which provide cause for the court, ON ITS OWN INITIATIVE to detemline if removal of the alleged Successor Trustee best serves the interests of the   eneficiaries and thereby compels this Court to act on its
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own motion to remove Ted instantly inorder to protect the beneficiaries, creditors, interested parties, the integrity of this Court and the assets of the Simon Trust, the Shirley Trust and the Shirley Estate.
6. That the email exchange between Attorney at Law, Peter Feaman, Esq., who has been representing a Creditor to the Estate and Trusts of Simon and Shirley Bernstein, William Stansbury and the newly appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of Simon, Brian O'Connell, Esq., states in part:
Subject: Bernstein Estate
Date: Tue, 16 Dec 2014 15:57:54 -0500
From: pfeaman@feamanlaw.com To:  boconnell@ciklinlubitz.com CC: jroyer@feamanlaw.com

Brian,

When you and I spoke last week you indicated that you were in favor of the settlement that Mr. Stansbury had signed and sent to you for signature.
You indicated that you had to work out funding with the trust. Meanwhile, the Life insurance litigation in Chicago is moving forward.
Our attorneys are taking a deposition in Chicago the week after New Years of "Scooter"
Bernstein, I think.
They also want to depose Ted Bernstein and Robert Spallina in early January as well. Ioffered my office as a locale for those depositions.

Deposing Ted Bernstein in the Chicago action poses some serious conflict of interest issues for Ted Bernstein and ethical issues for Mr. Rose as the Florida attorney for Mr. Ted Bernstein.

He is being deposed as a party Plaintiff in the Chicago action, the purpose of which is to direct $1.7 million in life insurance to the 5 adult children of Simon Bernstein away from the Bernstein estate.
Yet Mr. Rose represents Ted Bernstein as Successor Trustee to the Simon Bernstein Trust, the beneficiaries of which are the GRANDCHILDREN OF Simon Bernstein, and the Trust is the beneficiary of the Simon Estate which is directly opposed to the position of Ted Bernstein as Plaintiff in the   hicago Life Insurance litigation.


•\. '
.',•
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Just as Ted Bernstein cannot wear both hats,it seems that Alan Rose cannot represent a client so conflicted.

Further,it would seem to me that the estate (you as Personal Representative) has an absolute duty to demand Ted's resignation as Successor Trustee, as his continued role as such imperils the interests of the grandchildren, to whom you owe a fiduciary duty as the Personal Representative.

The bottom line is that the more this drags on, the worse it is going to get for all concerned.

At some point, respectfully, I think you are goingto have to take the bull by the horns and 1.) demand that Ted Bernstein resign as Successor Trustee and 2.) Take an active role in directing the attorneys in Chicago to push the case in order to bring it to a successful resolution on behalf of the estate, either by settlement or trial. This means takingover the responsibility for the litigation from Mr. Stansbury in light of the favorable position that the Estate is now in as a result of Mr. Stansbury 's efforts.

Iwelcome your thoughts on this.

'Peter :M. f'ea man
PETER M. FEAMAN, P.A .
3695 West Boynton Beach Boulevard Suite 9
Boynton Beach, FL 33436
Telephone:	561-734-5552
Facsimile:	561-734-5554
www.f eamanlaw.com
ConlidentiaJity: The email message and any attachment to this email message may contain privileged and confidential information, intended only for the use of the i_ndividual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notilied that any dissemination, distribution, or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. lf you 1·eceive this communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this message.


7. That this email exchange exposes that there is alleged conspiratorial misconduct by the Fiduciary in charge of various estate and trusts of Simon and Shirley, Theodore Stuart Bernstein and his counsel, Alan B. Rose, Esq., who he has retained in a variety of capacities to replace his former disgraced Attorneys at Law, Robert Spallina,	sq. and Donald Tescher, Esq. who have been
 (
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removed from the Estates and Trusts of Simon and Shirley Bernstein in all legal and fiduciary capacities they alleged to have had, due to their O\vn personal and law firm's involvement in a series of Felony Acts, including but far from limited to,
L	Fraudulently Altering a Trust document in efforts to change beneficiaries tmlawfully and making distri bution to improper parties in efforts to fraud other beneficiaries,
IL	Fraudulently amending and restating a trust document,

111.	Fraudulently Notarizing  six documents,  for six separate parties, including for Simon Post Mortem leading to arrest and conviction of their Legal Assistant and Notaiy  Public Kimberly  Moran,
1v.	Forging six documents, for six separate parties, including for Simon Post Mortem,

v. Depositing six fraudulently notarized and six forged documents with the Court as part of a fraud on this Court,
vi. Depositing Lhe six documents and other documents necessary to close the Estate of Shirley Bernstein on behalf of a deceased Personal Representative, Simon Bernstein, in order to fraudulently close the Estate of Shirley Bernstein, which was subsequently reopened and remains so today, due to these felonies.
8. That this email exchange from Feaman to O'Connell relates to Ted Bernstein and his counsel's actions in an Illinois Federal Court action, whereby again Ted acts as an alleged Successor Trustee to a legally nonexistent trust, in self-dealing efforts to convert an insurance policy to improper parties, including himself, as part of an alleged fraud to pay improper parties a life insurance policy death benefit.  (See Exhibit	- NON-JOINT REASSIGNMENT MINORITY STATUS REPORT)















9. That the Court may recall in an earlier hearing before Hon. Judge Colin to remove Ted that was delayed due to a standing issue that caused a new trust lawsuit to be ordered by Your Honor, Brian O'Connell made an initial opening statement to the Court that Ted Bernstein was precluded by the language of the alleged Simon Trust to be a fiduciary and read into the record the trust language that precluded him but the Court did not act at that time to remove Ted, despite the obvious violation of trusteeship.
10. That Tescher and Spallina are alleged to have committed a series of other state and federal criminal offenses and civil torts, including Insurance Fraud and Fraud on a Federal Court, in conspire with Ted that are all under ongoing criminal investigations and are part of ongoing civil cases in both state and federal courts that directly implicate Ted and his counsel Alan B. Rose, Esq. and others in the criminal activities under investigation, (see Exhibit B -Palm Beach County Sheriff Supplemental Report.)
11. That this email behveen Feaman and O'Connell implicates other serious breaches of fiduciary duties, ethical cannons and law that Alan B. Rose, Esq. is directly involved in and facilitating through improper and illegal representation of Ted and as such, Florida Bar Rules state,
Rule 4-8.4 MISCONDUCT
A lawyer shall not:
(a) violate or attempt to violate the Rules of Professional Conduct,kno·ingly assist or induce another to do so, or do so through the acts of another:
(b) commit a criminal act that reflects adversely on the lawyers honesty, trustworlhyness, or fitness as a lawyer in other respects;
(c) engage in conduct involving dishonesty, fraud, deceit, or misrepresentation ;
(d) engage in conduct in connection with the practice of law that is prejudicial to the administration of justice--
Comment: --Although a lawyer is personally ans\verable to the entire criminal law, a lawyer should be professionally answerable only for offenses that indicate lack of these characteristics relevant to law practice. Offenses involving violence, dishonesty , or breach of trust or serious interference with the 11dministrntion of justice are in that category. A pattern of repeated offenses, even ones of minor significance when considered separately, can indicate indifference to legal obligation.

12. That due to the serious nature of the misconduct levied against both Ted and Alan, alleged by a member of 1he Florida Bar, Fearnan, to	other member of the Florida Bar, O'Connell and now
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transmitted herein to Your Honor, yet another member of the Florida Bar, each licensed attorney having this knowledge of misconduct by an attorney at law and a fiduciary, both who are acting as Officers of this Court in these matters, are by the Attorney Conduct Code, RULE 4-8.3 REPORTING PROFESSIONAL MISCONDUCT and law, duty-bound to report this attorney and fiduciary misconduct to the appropriate state and federal criminal and ethical authorities, as the misconduct exposed appears to violate both ethics codes and law.
13. That until such matters are fully reported by the appropriate parties (Feaman, O'Connell and Your Honor) to the proper authorities and all ongoing criminal investigations and civil actions against both Ted and Alan are adjudicated to conclusion, this Court must act on its own intiative as allowed and remove Ted and his counsel Alan from any further fiducial or legal capacities in the Estates and Trusts of Simon and Shirley Bernstein and as Officers of this Court until these matters are resolved . This action of the Court would be in the interest of protecting the Beneficiaries and Interested Parties who have already been harmed by the proven criminal actions of Ted's former counsel, Tescher and Spallina, who also acted as Fiduciaries and Attorneys at Law in the Simon Estate and Trusts and attempted to fraudulently change beneficiaries of the Estates and Trusts to benefit their business associate and close personal friend, Ted.
14. That the Court must take these actions to preclude new crimes from being committed, new breaches from occurring and loss of further Estate and Trust assets from the continued misconduct, including continued Fraud on this Court, the beneficiaries and others. As attorney Feaman claims in his email this is putting EVERYONE at risk, including this Court, the Beneficiaries, Creditors, other Attorneys at  aw who are forced to work with knowingly
conflicted parties.	[image: ]
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15. That the Court should notify the Federal Court in Illinois of the alleged conflict of interest in that litigation that the Estate is now involved in after this Court approved the intervention that Ted and his cotmsel attempted to block and where the Illinois Federal Court has now accepted the Estate as an intervenor.
16. That the Court should be apprised that the beneficiaries are alleged to include five minor children under the tutelage of this Court and that all five appear not to have legal counsel protecting their interests and their parents have conflicting interests.  These conflicts in certain instances may be the reason no cotmsel has been secured for the minors by the alleged Successor Trustee Ted, who is conflicted with all the beneficiaries other than his own children or their parents.
17. That hearings to remove Theodore and his cotmsel remain pending, filed by Beneficiaries and Interested Parties, however, based on this new Prima Facie evidence requiring immediate reporting and investigation to the appropriate regulatory agencies of the alleged misconduct, this Court must act immediately and on its initiative to remove Ted and Alan and report these matters.
18. That a list of filings (see Exhibit D) - Petitions and Motions to Remove Fiduciaries) to remove Ted await being heard in the Estate of Simon, the Shirley Estate and Shirley Trust, all containing irrefutable reasons for this Court to act on its own initiative to remove Ted, especially where some of the filings are from licensed attorneys at law that show misconduct of Ted as a fiduciary and his counsel Rose.
19. That Eliot is filing Pro Se to have hearings to remove Ted in the Shirley Trust, the Simon Trust and the Shirley Estate and has met obstacle after obstacle trying to schedule these hearings with Alan despite the fact that the Court has requested to have these hearings heard next to determine if Ted is qualified at this time to be a fiduciary.  Every scheduling attempt is met with delays by
Rose who at each tum attempts to have  ther matters heard to benefit Ted prior to the hearings to
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determine if Ted is qualified . If this Court will not remove Ted on its own motion based on the facts already presented to the Court in countless filings to remove Ted by Eliot and others, then this Court must demand a hearing time as soon as possible and force the hearing to remove Ted to be heard before any other matters involving Ted and his counsel are heard, in order to protect the interests of the beneficiaries, creditors and interested parties and prevent further fraud, waste and abuse from occurring.
20. That no administration of the Estate and Trusts where Ted and his counsel are acting can move forward until the motions to remove Ted are heard.  Any actions before the Court that are heard prior to the hearings to remove Ted and any orders derived from them will all have to be reheard if in fact Ted is later found to have not been qualified to act as a fiduciary, all costing everyone involved a fortune in time, effort and monies to hear knowingly frivolous, vexatious and fraudulent filings tendered by Ted and Rose.
21. That in a recent filing in the Shirley Trust Construction Case that Ted and Alan filed (Case # 502014CP003698XXXXSB - Filing # 23874665 E-Filed 02/17/2015 05:23:37 PM - "ANSWER AND AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE") in an Answer filed by the newly appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of Simon, Brian O'Connell, Esq ., (who this Court has already noted his outstanding capabilities as an Attorney at Law in Florida) states, "AFFIRMATIVE  DEFENSE - 1. First Affirmative Defense - Lack of Standing - Ted Bernstein lacks the requisite standing as he is not validly serving as Trustee of the Simon Trust, is not a beneficiary of the Simon Trust, and is not representing any minor child that is a beneficiary of the Simon Trust.  [emphasis added!" Again, Brian O'Connell, Esq. a licensed attorney at law is notifying the Court that Ted is not a valid Trustee and e already informed the Court in a hearing before Your Honor on August 19, 2014 to remove Ted that Ian	age which he read into the record from

 (
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the alleged Simon Trust specifically precludes Ted from acting as Trustee.  That the hearing was challenged on standing and by Court Order had to be refiled in a new case, as the filing to remove Ted was filed in the Simon Estate case and was to remove Ted in the Simon Trust.
WHEREFORE, Eliot requests that this Court enter an order;


L on its own initiative under Florida Statute 736.0706 to remove Theodore Stuart Bernstein as the alleged Successor Trustee of the Simon Trust for good and just cause,
IL    secure all records and assets of the Simon Trust until a new Successor Trustee can be found,
111.   order an immediate EMERGENCY hearing to remove Ted if necessary that the Court schedules and all parties with interests are compelled to attend,
1v.   notifying the appropriate state and federal authorities of the alleged misconduct of Ted and Alan as required under Attorney Conduct Codes, Judicial Cannon and law,
v. award Pro Se legal fees and costs of Eliot and Candice Bernstein.

vi. any other remedies, relief, damages and sanctions this

Filed on Wednesday, February 18, 2015
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I, ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN , HEREBY  CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by email to all parties on the following
February 18, 2015.

Eliot Bernst legal guard· children



SERVICE LIST


	Alan B. Rose, Esq.
PAGE,MRACHEK, FITZGERALD,  ROSE, KONOPKA, THOMAS & WEISS, P.A.
SOS South Flagler Drive, Suite 600 West Palm Beach,Florida 33401 arose@pm-law.com
and
arose@mrachek-law.com
	


John P Morrissey. Esq. John P. Morrissey, P.A. 330 Clematis  Street
Suite 213
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
	
Carley & Max Friedstein, Minors c/o Jeffrey and Lisa Friedstein Parents and Natural Guardians 2142 Churchill Lane
Highland Park, IL 6003 Lisa@friedsteins. com lisa.friedstein@gmail.com

	Julia lantoni,a Minor c/o Guy and Jill lantoni, Her Parents and Natural Guardians
210 IMagnolia Lane
	

	Highland Park, IL 60035 iilliantoni@gmail.com
	
	

	
	































EXHIBIT A




DECEMBER	16,2014 EMAIL BETWEEN PETER FEAMAN, ESQ.AND BRIA N O'CONNELL, ESQ. EXPOS ING ATTOR NEY AT LAW AND FIDUCIARY MISCONDUCT
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Eliot Ivan Bernstein


Subject:	FW: Bernstein Estate




Subject: Bernstein Estate
Date: Tue, 16 Dec 2014 15:57:54 -0500
From: pfeaman@feamanlaw.com To:  boconne ll@ciklinlubitz.com CC: jroyer@feamanl aw.com

Brian,
When you and Ispoke last week you indicated that you were in favor of the settlement that Mr. Stansbury had signed and sentto you for signature.
You indicated that you had to work out funding with the trust.
Meanwhile, the Life insurance litigation in Chicago is moving forward.
Our attorneys are taking a deposition in Chicago the week after New Years of "Scooter" Bernstein, Ithink. They also want to depose Ted Bernstein and Robert Spallina in early January as well.
Ioffered my office as a locale for those depositions.

Deposing Ted Bernstein in the Chicago action poses some serious conflict of interest issues for Ted Bernstein and ethical issues for Mr. Rose as the Florida attorney for Mr. Ted Bernstein.

He is being deposed as a party Plaintiff in the Chicago action,the purpose of which is to direct $1.7 million in life insurance to the 5 adult children of Simon Bernstein away from the Bernstein estate.
Yet Mr. Rose represents Ted Bernstein as Successor Trustee to the Simon Bernstein Trust, the beneficiaries of which are the GRANDCHILDREN OF Simon Bernstein,and the Trust is the beneficiary of the Simon Estate which is directly opposed to the position of Ted Bernstein as Plaintiff in the Chicago Life Insurance litigation.

Just as Ted Bernstein cannot wear both hats, it seems that Alan Rose cannot represent a client so conflicted.

Further, it would seem to me that the estate (you as Personal Representative) has an absolute duty to demand Ted's resignation as Successor Trustee, as his continued role as such imperils the interests of the
grandchildren, to whom you owe a fiduciary duty as the Personal Representative.

The bottom line is that the more this drags on,the worse it is going to get for all concerned.

At some point, respectfully, Ithink you are going to have to take the bull by the horns and 1.) demand that Ted Bernstein resign as Successor Trustee and 2.) Take an active role in directing the attorneys in Chicago to push the case in order to bring it to a successful resolution on behalf of the estate, either by settlement or trial. This means taking over the responsibility for the litigation from Mr. Stansbury in light of the favorable position that the Estate is now in as a result of Mr. Stansbury 's efforts.

Iwelcome your thoughts on this.

Peter Jvl. :feaman
1






PETER M. FEAMA N, P.A.
3695 West Boynton Beach Boulevard Suite 9
Boynton Beach, FL 33436 Telephone:	561-734-5552
Facsimile:       561-734-5554
www .feamanlaw .com
Confidentiality: The email message and any attaclunent to this email message may contain privileged and confidential information, intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you receive this communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by 1·etum email and delete this message.
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I THE l"NITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHll RN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVlSlOF\

 (
C
a
se:
 
1:
1
3
-cv-036
4
3
 
D
o
c
u
m
e
nt
 
#:
 
1
3
6
 
F
i
l
e
d:
 
02/0
3
1
1
5
 
Page
 
1
o
f
 
45
 
Pa
g
e
lD
 
#
:
1
6
30
)

SlMON BERNSTEIN IRREVOCABLE	) INSURANCE TRUST DTD 6/21/95,	)
)
Plaint ff,	)
)
v.	)
) HERlTJ\GE UNION LIFE INSURANCE ) COMPANY,	)
)
Defendant,	)
) HERITAGE UNlON LIFE INSURANCE ) COMPANY	)
)
Counter-Plaintiff	)

v.	)
) SIMON BERNSTEIN lRREVOCABLE ) 11\"SUR.ANCE TRUST DTD 6/2 l/95	)
)
Counter-Defendant	)
)
and,	)
)
FlRST ARLINGTON l\ATIONAL BANK   )
as Trustee of S.B. Lexington, Inc. Employee ) Dt:ath Benefit Trust, UNTTED DANK OF	)
£LLINOIS.BANK OF AMERICA ,	)
Successor in interest to LaSalle National	) Trust, N.A., SIMON BERNSTEIN TRUST, )
N.A., TED DERNST.EIN, individually and	)
as purported Trutee of the Simon Bernstein )
Irrevocable Insurance Trust Otd 61211( 5,	)





Case No. 13 cv 3643
Honora ble John Robert Blakey
Magistrate Mary M. Rowland










NO!\-,JOf!\T REASSIGNME'IT MINORITY STATUS REPORT

F'ilers:

Eliot Jvan Bernstein, Third-Party Defendant and Counter-Plaintiff.
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and ELIOT BER_ STEIN,	)
)
T hi·rd-ParN"---D'= e£end=ants·	-)
.I
ELIOT IVAN BER.t STETN.
)
Cross-Plaintiff	)
)
v.	)
)
TED BERNSTEIN, individually and	)
:is alleged Trustee of the Simon Bernstein     )
trrevocable Insurance Trust Dtd, 6i2 I!95      )
)
Cross-Defendant	)
and,	)
)
PAMELA B. SIMO, DAVID B.SlMON,  )
both Professionally and Personally	) ADAM SIMON, both Professionally and ) Personally, THE SIMON LAW f'IR1Vf,	) TESCHER & SPALUNA, P.A.,	)
DONALD TESCHER, both Professionally ) and Personally, ROBERT SPALLINA,	) both Professionally and Personally,	) LISA .FRIEOSTEIN, TILL IANTONI	)
S.B. LEXINGTON, I:KC. EMPI.OYEE        )
DEATH BENEFIT TRUST, S.T.P.	) ENTERPRISES, TNC. S.B. LEXI GrON, ) INC., NATIO AL SERVICE	)
ASSOCIATION {OF B,ORlDA),	) NATIONAL SERVICE ASSOCIATION ) (OF ILLINOIS) A>l'D JOHN AND JANE ) DOES	)
)
=T.=h==i.r.d..-..P;.a.=r.-tv-D--e=fe=n=d=an=ts=.--   )
}
BRIAN M. O'CONNELL, as Personal       )
Representative of the Estate of	)
Simon L. Demstein,	)
)
 	Intervenor .




i;uary 3, 2015
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L   That the following Non-Joint Minority Status Report is filed by Third Party Defendant i

Cross Plaintiff, Eliot Bernstein ("Eliot" or "Cross Plaintiff '), as he was unable to speak with all parties to have h1s suggestions heard due to a refusal by Plaintiff s Attorney, Adam Simon. Esq. ("A. Simon") to speak with hi m regarding adding significant changes to the "facts" regarding the status of the case.
2. That Eliot was not a filer of the Status Report Submitted already to this Court as it states on the cover page and objec1s to his name in that capacity.
3. In efforts to have Eliot's suggested changes considered for inclusion in the other Status Report submitted without him, the estate of Simon Bernstein's counsel, !vlr. Kevin Horan, Esq. ("Horan") tried honorably to have Eliot's comments and concerns added but A Simon appears to have refused virtually all of Eliot's darifymg comments and refused to speak wi.th Eliot as indicated in the attached exhibited emails from A. Simon.
4. Inorder 10 have Eliot's concerns v.ith the Status Report heard, Eliot ::;poke with Horan after he spoke with A Simon and he suggested filing a separate report since i t appeared futile to reach ajoint agreement on the language with A. Simon, especially with his refusal to speak to Eliot or make, or even discuss civilly the suggested changes making the attempt to comport with the Court's Order impossi ble to achieve.
5. Therefore, the easiest way to make the Court aware of the problems that necessitated two Status Reports appears to be 10 exhibit to the Court the drafts that were circulated to Eliot and Eliot's redlined version, which he sent   ack to Horan and A. Simon, so that the Court can see
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what the disagreements were that led to separate Status Reports being filed and thus both sides can be heard .
6. Attached as Exhibit A, is the initial report sent to Eliot by Horan, after he and A. Simon worked together. without Eliot's input to formulate such, sending their compilation to him for a fi rst review on 1/30/15, with only two days until the deadline.
7. Attached a<; Exhibit B, is Eliot 's redlined version of the initial Status Report sent to him and

whereby Eliot's comments are extensive as he had no input in the creation of the first draft .

8. Attached a<> 'Ex:hi bit C, is a letter from A Simon to Horan showing his refusal to compromise or discuss the changes suggested by Eliot that forced Eliot to file this separate report. An attempt by Horan to modify the document was made but A. Simon then refused to talk with Eliot to discuss the minor changes Eliot wanted in the revision and thereby fore Eliot to
ftle separately after making the concerns noted to Horan.

9. Attached as Exhi bit D, is a letter from Horan to Ehot with a final copy of the Status Report that Horan and A Simon submitted, the attachment is 01mtted it was filed ECF with the
Court already  Eliot ivas to have a chance LO review the final as well but do an office snafu in Horan 's office as described in his email, Eliot was not sent a final to review before they filed with Your Honor
I 0. Eliot did not review the emaif with their filing until 2:49am on 2/3/2015, which was after the deadline to submit a Status Report according to Your Honor's request and Eliot prays the Court understand his untimely filing.
l l . Eliot requests the Coun use Exhibir B submitted herein as Eliot's final Status Report
submitted to the Court.	[image: ]
Tue	ay, February 3, 2015
NON-JOINT REASSlG	.NT MI NOR TTY STATUS REPORT
[image: ]
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I 2_ After reviewing the final submitted to the Court by Simon and Horan, Eliot would like to add the foliowine substantive facts he suggested to Horan that were omitted from their final Joint Status, as these are significant misstatements of fact that remain .
a. In reference to A. Simon 's claim in the Status Report that Eliot's Motion to Remove him for conflicts of interest and more being denied by the Court, Eliot would like the Court to take J udicial Notice of the attached Exhibit E, which is a letter from the Creditor of Estate of Simon 's attorney, Mr. Peter Fearnan, .Esq. ("Fearnan '') and the newly appoin tcd Personal Representative I Executor of the Estate of Simon Bernstein, M r. Brian O'Connell, Esq. (''O'Connell") descri bi ng Attorney at Law ethical and possible criminal continued misconduct regarding the representation s in this
ltieation. That due to this letter amongst Attorneys at Law describing contin ued attorney and fiduciary misconduct in matters regarding Simon L. Bernstein the decedent's Fstate and Trusts, the misconduct further described in Exhibit B, a thorough review by this Court of the misconduct should be undenaken before allowing A. Simon to continue what may be knowingly conflicted and perhaps illegal representations of parties in this matter, despite Judge Amy St Eve's order to allow him to continue without certain new and germane facts contained in the exhibited letter.
b. The Joint Status produced by Horan and Simon continues to refer to an alleged "Policy" when no such legally execute  insurance contract hac;; been produced by any
party in this matter_





Tuesday, Febru
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c. The Joint Status continues to attempt to define "beneficiaries'' of the nonexistent "Policy," where the beneficiaries are not yet known as the "Policy" naming them is missing and not produced to this Court. Reinsurers of the "Policy" have not been contacted to prod uce their records and copies of the «Policy" and further discovery will be necessary .
ti. The Joint Status refers to ''beneficiaries'' of the Estate of Simon Bernstein and the

Court should note that there are upcoming hearings before Judge Martin Colin to dctennine if the dlspositive documents in the Estate are legally valid and thus the beneficiaries different than what is alleged  The Govemor of Florida. Rick Scott's
otary Public Division has already investigated the dispositivc documents notarization and determined that they were not properly notanzed according to Florida Notary Public rules and regulations.
e.    That the Joint Status report fails to address the Primary Beneficiary as a. viable

beneficiary and attempts to clai m benefits can be paid lo the Contingent Beneficiary instead, without the Primary Beneficiaries consent or knowledge, which could lead to fucthr fraudulent conversion of the benefits.
f.	That Ted Bernstein is an alleged "Trustee" of a legally nonexistent trust that claims to be the Plaintiff in this case, which trust is further an alleged Contingent Beneficiary
of an alleged "Policy'' that legal ly does not exist at this time. Where Ted mysteriously replaced Robert Spallina as the new Trustee when this lawsuit was filed several weeks after the claim was denied that was filed by Ted's fonner counsel Spallina with Heritage Union Life,	here Spallina acted as Trustee of the non-

.	[Jfllaty 3, 2015
MINORlTY STATUS REPORT
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ex..istent trust at that time in efforts to collect the proceeds to his law firm trust account
g.  That the denied claim by a legally nonexistent beneficiary is what Jed to this Breach of Contract Lawsuit (the contract breached however is still not produced to this Court by any party after Rule 26 disclosures and no 1egally executed trust has boen produced) and this is the genesis of the issues leading up to the this·'breach of   contract: suit filed by Ted acting as Plaintiff and alleged Trustee of a legally nonexistent entity, now trying to have proceeds converted to himself directly.
h.   That Eliot has not been incl uded in any settlement talks that would obfuscate the need for this case to be tried and th us does not agree with the statement in the Joint Status referencing such alleged settlement.


Respectfully submitted.

DATED: Tuesday, February 3, 2015




Eliot Ivan Bernstein	I
t
2753 NW 34lh St.
Boca Raton, FL 33434 Telephone (561) 245-8588
!\ iewit:·a·ivicw11.t·.
\\IWW.1\'le\.\'lt \V
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'
)1HEREBY CERTIFY that on /i	1 • t' _, I electronically filed the foregoing \vith the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF. I a so  er ·	that the foregoing is being served this day on all counsel of rewrd identified below via transmission of Notices of Electronic Filing generated by CM'ECF or in some other authorized manner.
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EXH IBIT A






INITJAIJ STATUS REPORT TENDERED TO ELIOT BY HORAN FOR COMMENT
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Eliot Ivan Bernstein
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From: Sent: To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Kevin Horan <KHoran@stamostrucco.com>
Friday, January :10, 2015 12:07 PM Adam Simon;Eliot Ivan Bernstein James J. Stamos
Estate of Bernstein:Joint Statu Report
Joint Status Report for E. Bernstein Review.DRAFT.doc



Adam and Eliot,

Attached please find a revised draft of Lhe Joint Status Report, due to be filed on February 2, 2015. The current version reflects edits and revisions whic.h were made and agreed upon by me and Adam this morning. Adam, if any of my revisions do not comport with your understanding of our earlier conversation, please let me
know. Eliot, please review and respond with any suggested additions, deletions, or revisions. Thanks in advance for your cooperation.
Best wishes, Kevin
Kevin P. Homo
Stamos & Trncco LLP One East Wacker Drive Third Floor
Chicago, lL  60601
Ll1 2] 630-1208 Direct
( 3 l 2'} 630-7g79   Main
13 !2) 630-1 183 Fax
W\VW.Stamos1rrn.:co.com
The preceding emailmessag<'l is confider.tialand protected by the •ttomey-client privi <>ge .ft is notintended for tran:;missio11 to, or receipr by, any unauthori7.-xl persons. If you have received this message 1n error. please {i) do no! readit, (ii) reply to the sender that you received the message in error, and (ii"i) e-rase or desiToy the message. Legal advice contained in the preceding message is solely tor the benefit of the Stamos & Trucco l.L.P clienl(s) represented by tt1e Firmin the particular matter that is the subject of ttiis message, and may not be rel ed upon IJy any othNparty.

internal Revenue Service regulations require that certa in types of written advice include a d sclaimer. To th extent the preceding message conta ns advice   relatingto a Federaltax issue. unless exprossly slad otherwise the adVJCe is notintended or written lo be u:;od, and it cannot be used by the recipient or any      other l»xpayer, fur the purpose ot avckling Federal ta)( penakies, and w<is not writtento support the promotion or marketing of any transadion or matter di>.;c:ussed ner.-in.
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

 (
Ca
s
e:
 
1
:
1
3-c
v
-
03643
 
Docu
m
e
nt
 
#
:
 
1
36
 
F
i
le
d
:
02/03/
1
5
 
Pa
g
e
 
11
of
 
45
 
Page
l
D
 
#
:
1
640
)

SlMON BERNSTEIN IRREVOCABLE     )
fNSlnlANCE TRUST DTD 6121195,	)
)
Plaintiff,	)
)
v.	)
) HERTTAGE UNION LlFE INSURANCE ) COMPAN Y,	)
)
Defendant,	)
) HERHAGE lJNlON LIFEINSURA>1CE ) COMPANY	)
)
Counter-Plaintiff	)
)
y_	)
) SIMON BERNSTEIN IRREVOCABLE ) l.NSURANCE TRUST DTD 6/21/9	)
)
Counter-Defendant	)
)
and,	)
)
FIRST ARLINGTON NATIONAL BANK  )
as Trustee of S.B. Lexington, Inc. Employee ) Death Benefit Trust, T JNITED BANK OF ) ILLINOIS, BANK OF AMERICA,	)
Successor in interest to LaSalle National ) Trust, N.J\., SIMON BERNSTEIN TRUST,  )
N.A ., TED BERNSTEIN, individually and ) as purported Trustee of the Simon Bernstein ) Irrevocable Insurance Trust Dtd 6/21/95,        )




Case No. 13cv 3643
Honorable John Robert Blakey Magistrate Mary M. Rowland









JOINT REASSIGNMENT STATUS REPORT

File1·s:

Brian O'Connell, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Simon L  Bernstein, Intervenor;

Simon Bernstein Irrevocable Insurance Trust Dtd. 6/21/95, Plaintiff:

Eliot Ivan Bernstein, Th1rd·Party Defendant
and Counter-Plaintiff.


























and ELIOT BERNSTEIN,	)
)
Th=ird-Pa=rty De=f=ien=d=ru=H=s·=--	---)
)
ELIOT IVAN BERNSTETN,	)
)
Cross-Plaintiff	)
)
V.	)
)
TED BERNSTEIN, individually and	) as alleged Trustee of the Simon Bernstein ) Irrevocable Insurance Trust Dtd, 6/21/95       )
)
C'rnss-Defendant	)
and,	)
)
PAMELA B. SlMON, DAVID B.SJJ\fON. )
both Professionally and Personally	) ADAM SIMOK, both Professionally and ) Personally , TUE SIMON LAW Flfilv1, ) TE.SCHER  & SPA.LLIA, P.A.,	)
DONALD TESCHER, both Professionally ) and Personally, ROBERT SPALLCNA. ) both Professionally and PersonalJy,	) LISA FRITIDSTETN, JILL IA.'T. TONJ	)
S.B. LEX1 Gf0N, INC. EMPLOYEE ) DEATH  BENEFIT TRUST, S.T.P.	) ENTERPRISES, INC. S_B_ LEXl NGTON, ) TNC., NATIONAL SERVICE	)
ASSOCIATION (OF FLORlDA),	) NATIONAL SERVTCE ASSOCIATION ) (OF ILLINOIS) At-en JOHN AND J ANE ) DOES	)
 (
)
)Third-Party Defendants.                _  _ )
) BRIAN M . O'CON1'.1ELJ ., as Personal	)
Representative of the Estate of	)
Simon L. Bernstein,	)
)
 	Intervenor.	)
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REASSIGNMENT STATUS REPORT

I. Nature of the Cnse

A. A ttorneys of Record
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Adam M. Simon (#6205304) 303 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2 lO Chicago, IL 60601
Phone: 313-819-0730
ax: 312-819-0773
E-Mail: asimon@chicagolaw.com
Attorne.l for:
Simo11 L. Rernstein Irrevocable Insurance
Tmsl Dt<I 6121195; 1'ed Bemstein as Trustee, Pam Simon, .r;n ltmtofli, Li:m Friedslein,
David  Si11um,  Tlte Simon  Law  Firm, STP Enlerprises, l1tc.

James J. Stamos (#3128244) Kevin P. Horan (#6310581) STAMOS & TRUCCO LLP
One East Wacker Drive, Third 'Floor Chicago, IL 6060 I
Telephone: (312) 630-7979
Facsimile:  (312) 630-1183
A ttomey for:
JJritm O'Connell, Personal Represenlotive of the Estale of Sinum Bert1.'teit1, Intervenor


Eliot Ivan Bernstein
2753 NW J 4th St
Boca Raton, FL 33434
Pro Se

8.	Basis for Federal .Jmisdiction

This Court has jurisdiction  over this matter in that it is a civil action wherein the parties

are all citizens of different states and the amount in controversy exceeds $75,000.00.  28 U.S.C.

§1332(a)_

C. Natun .of the Claims Asserted

This matter involves a dispute over the proper disposition of proceeds of a life insurance policy {the "Poli<.--y") insuring the life of Simon L. Bernstein, who passed away in September of 2012. After Mr. Bernstein's death, four out of five of his adult children filed a Complaint in the Circuit  Court  of  Cook  County  claiming  a  right  to  the  proceeds  of  the  Policy  as alleged
beneficiaries under  a trust they describe as the "Simon Bernstein  Irrevocable Insurance Trust

Dtd. 6/21!95." (the "1995 Trust"). Becae (i) no executed original or ex.;cuted copy of the 1995
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Trust could be located, and (ii) Ehot Bernstein, the fifth adult child of Simon Bernstein, filed a letter asserting a competing claim. the Defendant insurance company, Heritage Union Life Insurance Company, as successor to Capitol Bankers Life Insurance Company (the issuer of the Policy), removed the case to this Court on June 26., 2013, filed an lntetpleader action pursuant to 28 L'.S.C. §l335(a) it1 conjunction with its Answer to Plaintiff's Complaint. Heritage Union Life
Insurance Company then deposited the Policy proceeds with the Registry of the Court and has

since been dismissed  front the suit. The Estate of Simon Bernstein, through its Curator (and later, Personal Representative), filed a Motion lo Intervene and Complaint for Declaratory Judgment in June 2014; the Estate's Motion to Intervene was granted on July 28, 2014.
D. Relief Sought by Parties

1. Plaintiff seeks resolution of the competing claims in the lllterpleader action and

more specifically the court's finding that:

a. The 1995 Trust is the beneficiaty of the Policy Proceeds;
b. The Trustee of the 1995 Trust is Ted Bernstein:
c. The beneficiaries of the 1995 Trust are the five children of Simon Bernstein whom are: Ted Bernstein, Pam Simon, Eliot Bernstein, Jill Iantoni, and Lisa Friedstein; and
d. That the Policy proceeds be distributed to the 1995 Trust as beneficiary of the Policy, and then distributed according to the terms of the 1995 Trust.

2. InteIVenor seeks ajudgment from this Court declaring that no valid beneficiary is named under the Policy and that the proceeds of the Policy must therefore be paid to Simon L. Bernstein's Estate, currently pending in the Circuit Court of Palm Beach County, Florida. The Estate's position is that no valid beneficiary of the Policy can be prown and the Estate therefore takes by default under applicable law. The Bernstein children have been W1able to produce an executed  1995 Trust document wider which they assert their rights.  If the Policy proceeds are








-----·--·--·---	-·----
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not distributed to the Bernst ein children (Plaintiff<>), they will be paid to other beneficiaries of th.e Estate, who include the grandchildren of Simon Bernstein.
JI.       Discovery and Pending Motions

A. Pending Motions

Intervenor's Complaint for Declaratory Judgment (Dkt. No. 112) was filed June 5, 2014. Plaintiff has filed a Motion for Leave to file Answer to Intervenor's Complaint (Dkt. No. 132). No briefing schedule has been entered.
B. Discovery

Plaintiff has produt:ed documents pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(a)(l).  In addition, Eliot

I. Bernstein and now-discharged third-party defendants have produced documents pursuant to Rule 26(a)(1). Intervenor has reviewed production documents received from Plaintiff, Eliot L Bernstein, and third-party defendants and has taken the deposition of David B. Simon. fntervenor anticipates cond ucting additional discovery , including likely five (5) additional depositions. A deadline of January 9, 20 l 5 for fact discovery to be completed, and March 6, 2015 for the filing of dispositive motions, was set by the court by its order entered August 28, 2014 [Dkt. #123].
A status hearing scheduled for January 6, 2015 was postponed to January 20, 2015. The January 20, 2015 status hearing was postpon ed indefinitely upon reassignment to this Court's docket At the next status hearing, fotervenor II seek additional time in which to complete discovery; Plaintiff will oppose Intervenor 's request.
C. Substantive Rulings Issued to Date

Please see i.:hronology at	C. supra.   Please also note:

1. Eliot Bemslem 's motion to disqualify Adam Simon as counsel and to strike pleadings was denied by the Court (Dkt. No. 56);


.'i
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2	All of the Banking parties, i.e. JP Morgan, Bank of America, and others, as well as third-party defendants Robert Spalhna, Donald Tcscher, and Tescher & Spallina, P.A., have been dismissed and terminated from the litigation after either having not been found, or having been dismissed on a motion to dismiss, or by
disclaiming their own interests.  None of the Ban k parties claimed an interest in the Policy proceeds

Ill.   Trial

There has been no jury demand and no trial dale has been set In tervenor will seek this Court's leave 10 conduct additional discovery, and additional time in which to do so, at the next status hearing.  Pl ainllff will oppose any motion for additional discovery, and is preparing to fi1e a dispositive motion by March 6, 2015.
IV.     Settlement and Referrals

The parti es do not request a settlement conference at this time. A previo us referral to Judge Rowland (Dkt. No. 36) was closed on January 24, 2014 (Dkt. No. 80). Intervenor consents to proceed before the assigned Magistrate Judge for purposes of conducting a settlement conforence Plaintiffs do not believe a settlement conference wi.11 be productive at thts time.  The parties to this suit arc also invol ved in disputes before the probate court admin istering
the Estate in Florida. There is pending before  that court a proposed settlement which could matt:rially affect the rights of the parties and whether Intervenor's involvement in this suit v.ill continue. The parties should be in a position to report on the statu<:> of that settlement at the next status heanng.
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Respectfully submitted,

Isl Kevin P. Horall

One of the attorneys for lntervenor, Brian M. O'Connell, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Simon L. Bernstein

James J. Swmos (ARDC 03128244) Kevin P. Horan (ARDC 06310581) STAMOS & TRUCCO  LLP
One East Wacker Drive, Third Floor Chicago, IL 60601
Telephone:  {312) 630-7979
Facsimile:   (312) 630-l t 83
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVlCE

I HEBY CERTlFY that on	, l electronically filed the foregoitlg with the Clerk of the Court u,..,;ing Cl'vl/ECF. Ialso certify that the foregoing is being served this day on all counsel of record ideotifi ed below via transmission of Notices of EIectronic Filing generated by CM/ECF or in some other authorized manner.
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EXH IBJT B





ELIOT'S RED LINED VERSIO N  OF THE fNITIAI. STATlJS RF.PORT
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION
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SIMON BERNSTEIN IRREVOCABLE    )
INSURANCE TRUST DTO 6i2 I l95,	)
)
Plaintiff,	)
)
\'_	)
) H ERlTAGE UNION LIFE Th'SlJRANCE ) C0 1PANY,	)
)
Defendant ,	)
) HERTTAGE UNTON LIFE INSURANCE ) COMPANY	)
)
Counter-Plaintiff	)
)
V.	)
) SIMON BERNSTEIN IRREVOCABL E ) INSURA"NCE TRUST OTO 6/21195	)
)
Counter-Defendant	)
)
and,	)
)
FIRST ARLINGTON    ATIONAL BANK  )
as Trustee of S.B. Lexington, Inc. Employee ) Death Benefit Trust, UNITED BANK OF ) ILLINOIS, BANK OF AMERICA,	)
Successor in interest to LaSalle National ) Trust, N.A., SJ MON BERNSTEIN TRUST, )
N.A., TED BERNSTE, individually and ) as purported Trustee of the Simon Bernstein ) Irrevocable Insurance Trust Dtd 6121195,   )




Case No. IJ rv 3643
Honorable John Robert Blakey Magistrate Mary M. Rowland









JOINT REASSIGNMENT
STATUS REPORT

Filers:

Brian O'Connell, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Simon L. Bernstein, Intervenor

Simon Remstein Irrevocable Insurance Trust Dtd. 6/21/95, Plaintiff;

Eliot Ivan Bernstein, Third-Party Defendant and Counter-Plaintiff.
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and ELIOT BERNSTEIN ,	)
)
Third-Party Defendants .	)
)
ELIOT lVAK BERNSTEIN,	)
)
Cross-Plaintiff	)
)
v.	)
)
TED BERNSTEl1'-i, indi vidually and	) as alleged Tmstee of the Simon Bernstein ) Irrevoca ble Insurance Trust Dtd, 6/2l /95 )
)
Cross-Defendant	)
and,	)
)
PAMELA B. STivION , DAVID B.SIMON,   )
both Professionally and Personally	) ADAM STh·iON, both Professionally and ) Personally, THE SIMOJ\ LAW FlR..1. \1, ) TESCHER & SPALLINA, P.A.,	)
DON ALD TESCHER, both Professionally ) and Personally, ROBERT SPALLIN A,  ) both Professionally and Personally,	) USA FRIEDSTHN , JI LL !ANTONI	}
S.B. LEXINGTON, JNC. EMPLOYEE ) DEATH BE'IBFIT TRUST, S.T.P.	) ENTERPRISES, INC. S.B. LEXrNGTON , ) INC., NAHONAL SERV1C'H	)
ASSOCIATION (OF FLORIDA),	) NATIONAL SERVICE ASSOCIATION  ) (OF ILLINOIS) AND JOHN AND JANE ) DOES	)
)
 (
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Third-Party Defen dants.

.	)
)

BRIAN M. O'CON NELL, as Personal	)
Representative of the Estate of	)
Simon L Bernstein,	)
)
---I==nt=e1ven=o=r·	·	-)
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REASSIGN MENT STATCJS REPORT

I. Nature ofthe Cam•.

A. A ttorneys of Record
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Adam M. Simon (#6205304) 303 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 210 Chicago, IL 6060 !
Phone: 313-819-0730
Fax: 312-819-0773
E-Mail : asimon@chicagolaw.wm
A ttorne)' for·:
Simon I Bernstein I "evocable Insurtmce Tmst Dtd 6121195; Ted Bernstein a\.· Trustee, Pam Simon, Jill IantJmi, J .isa Frietlstein, David Siuwu, 171e Simon Law .Firm, STP E11terprbies, Inc.

fliot Ivan Bernstein
2753 NW 34th SL
Boca Raton, FL 33434
Pro Se

B. Basis for Federal Jurisdiction

James J. Stamos (H3128244) Kevin P. Horan (#6310581) STAMOS & TRUCCO LLP
One East Wacker  Drive, Third Floor Chicago, IL 60601
Telephone: (312) 630-7979
Facsimile: (312) 630-1183 Atto1Tiey for:
Brifm O'Con11en, Persont1T Repre. e11tatfre of the Estate of Simo1t Ber11slei11, Ttttervenor


Tbis Court has juri sdiction over this matter in that it is a civil action wherejn the parties

are all citizens of different states and the amount in controwrsy  exceeds $75,000.00.  28 US.C.

§l332(a).

C. Nature of the Claims Asserted

This matter involves a dispute over the proper disposition of proceeds of a life insurance policy (the "Policy") insuring the lifo of Simon L. Bernstein , who passed away in September of

[image: ]

[image: ]

[image: ]

[image: ]
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LaSalle National Tmst., N A who is alleged by the carrier to ht: the beneficiary. The death benefit claim of Spallina's was DENIED by the carrier as Spallma \;' as unable to prove a beneficial interet or produce a le ! allv bindin!! exccuted_!r_ust
That Spallma and his legal patiner \fr Donald Tesc.her. Esq. have resigned and been rmoved bv

the Probat Court m rlorida and their ! !tv." firm IJ.as been  fQJ!!:ld  to  have  com1 1itted  fraud  on  the probate court of J udge Martin Colin. forned  doument s POST  MORTE'v1 for Simon  Bernstein, used Simon Bernstein POST rvtORTEtyf 10 clos his \vife_'s csrnte. which was  rn9pened anq fraudulentlv notarized  and  forged  doc_uments  for  si x  parties,  in  efforts  to   con"eri   benefi ts  to alleged improper  parties .   The following Estate and TruJ. cases for Sm.!Q.llnd Shir!ev  Bernstein are on !! Ol Jh
1.	('ase # 5020 l 2CP00439 l XXXXSB - Simon Bemfil.ein Estate

.u.,_ _     Case ii' 50201 lCP0006:'-1X XXXS_Q - Sh1rly Bemsteip Estat

ll.	Case /J 50'20!4CJ:0028 l 5)(XXXSB - Oppenheimer v. Bernstein Minor Children

&   f ase # )02014CP003698XX XXSB - Shirley Trust Consto1 ction

v.          Cai;e # 502014CAOl 4637XXXX fVIB    Eliot Bamstein v. Trustee Simon Tr_ust


After the claim w;;,s dt!med._Mr.  Bert,-four out of five of Mr.  B.  mst£.).Q    -.Ris adult children filed a Complaint in the Circuit Court of Cook County . ..vith Teel  Bcrn5tcin  now actin!.! us Trustee f9r the lQc>J trust  claiming a right to the proceeds of the Policy as alleged beneficiaries under  a trusl  they  describe  as the "Simon  Bernstein  Irrevocable  Insurance  Trust  Dtd. 6/21/95." (the "1995 Trust").  Because (i) no executed original or executed copy of the 1995 Tmst could be located the clmm  was denii;d	The lawsuit was  then  fi!  d as a  breach  of contract and Hcrita e Union notified Eliot Bernstei n		w·(+i--HJliot Bc:rnsthe fifth adult child of Simon Uemstein  who'  " '<\'.>  excluded   without  notice  by  his  sibl ings  from  their  lawsuit,  that  he  was  a  third   partv
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L·\(l,S(p, AL \Tlt)  , \ I  ·: ·,, as successor to Capitol Dankcrs Life Insurance Company (the issuer of the Policy), removed the case to this Court on June 26, 2013, filed an Interpleader  action pmsuant to 28 U.S.C. §1335(a) in conjunction with  its  Answer  to  Plaintiff s  Complaint. Heritage Union Life Insurance Company then deposited the !ll ;:v-.:·d,Policy (!lll lei;al h    -.-.n1led

[image: ]

.w.;_;i-.'-·r Ji;.;<: c .r·:__i , ;O:'.(S:ill!.:.J_p roceeds with the Registry of the Court and has since been dismissed from the suit. The Estate of Simon Bernstei n, through its Curator (and later, Personal Representative) , filed a Motion 10 Intervene and Complaint for Declaratory Judgment in June 2014; the Estate's Motion to Intervene was granted on July 28, 2014 .   That tlw; 1 ,  ;J_ l11 e§S.b...1-:.f

[image: ]

[image: ]

[image: ]

0.	Relief Sought by Parties

1. Plaintiff seeks resol ution of the competing claims in the lnterpleader action and more 5J)eci fically the court's finding that:
a. The 1995 Trust is lhe beneficiary of the Policy Proceeds;
b. The Trustee of the 1995 Trust is Ted Bernstein;
c. The beneficiaries of the 1995 Trust are the five children of Simon Bernstein whom are: Ted Bernstein, Pam Simon, Eliot Bernstein. Jill Iantoni, and Lisa Fried 1ein; and
d. That the Policy proceeds be distributed to the 1995 Trust as beneficiary of the Policy, and then d istri buted according to the terms of the 1995 Tmst.

2. Intervenor seeks a judgment from this Court declaring that no valid beneficiary is named under the Policy and that the proceeds of the Policy must therefore be paid to S1mon I..


5


-------------- ·	·-----·-·-- .....	----··------------·---------


 (
C
a
s
e
:
1
:
1
3-cv-03643
 
Doc
u
m
e
nt
 
#
:
 
1
36
 
F
i
l
e
d
:
0
2
/03/
1
5
 
Page 
24
 
o
f
 
45
 
Pa
g
e
lD
 
#
:
1
653
)





Bernstein's .Estate, currently pending in the Circuit Court of Palm Beach County, l'lori da. The Estate's position is that no valid beneficiary of the Policy can be proven and the Estate therefore takes by default under applicable law. The Bernstein children have been unable to produce an executed 1995 Trust document under which they assert their rights. If the Policy proceeds are not distributed to the Bernstein children (Plaintiffs), they "11 be paid to other beneficiaries of the Estate, who include the grandchildren of Simon Bernstein.
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-   .\ckncn.vtcd:1.e a 20n0 trut that nmlaced <mv ':irior Iq9 trust to .s-. k· :il with  the iif1.;>

in sun!.QCI.! poli i::v  md . ... ..ool,l make 1he onor ! rll ! ' n ool . Thi:- lrusi_J:!.WV  l }f the
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have  other  assts in  it  as  \vel L    No  recorQ. have been tumd ovm bv  LaSaHe

National Trust N A/Clucal!o Titie

6. fr the case to Federal Authoritis to investi!!ate the fraudulem msurance  application of SpalJma. as Ted Bern.stem fried that his father Sm1on may   have
 	rn rr.urdered on lhe da-,·he died ang contacted the Shi.;riff and the C.Qroncr.

7. Take note  that  El iot  Bmstein  has  alleged  in  <l  Federal  RICO  action  that   th cnmes .!.ti the  Probate  Co1g}  s alreay  provc;:[umd  admitted.  committed   by th Fitluciari  .s  aiid Attorneys at Law m those matters_  mav all  bl.:'  Qart of a arger R ICO ret!arding  invi;1 Hions  of' Eliot's  and  Sjrn9n's  ( his . pa1 ncr} worth and e:;timated Billiof!s lo Trillions.  The fr>llOv\·m cases hayt;: been  tii0g ,
a. lini1ecJ   ! ates Distri ct Court - 1'\ew _York  Sgthcm  District  CtlSt!  l :07-cv..=

[image: ]

Q_._ llnited States Di;;;tncl Coui:.L:: Nevada Case No  2: lk _cv-02040-JAD-PAC

+.8		T9 have the estate cmnsd or this Court now join B.obert Spallina ang Donald Tescher into the case a.s Dcfondan ts and indispensable parties to ihc

[image: ]

II. Discovery and Pending Motions

A. Pending Motion s
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I RLLA 1T.f) l'/\.SFS "J u Cl II]') 11.NT·:C.J\NDERSON .l:'.;i<J. ' .Vf Wrn .EBLUWT-:R ..ASL
i.QJ...:vt.l951J1J) Andcr.;tin y Tr11:. tate 1)f Ne\\· York.,j_;,tL
i\221.:v1l l %! Berns.:in, c!J.1L. _;\ppdlatc Di\ ision i''i1 st De!?{lrlmcni Dii12J.irn1n <.;ommil .ce
t07 c\·J l6i2l}:...;pl"'itn •: i'!11::'i1att:(>J" Ne\\ Yllrk,_t;t : : !..
i.QK::\ll•J526< : 1f><>1m1 s, ) ' Nc11 Y1)t"h State l.'ciirnnis_<yJl illl Ju,ti.;iul <..'om.luyt. et..;;L
<0&Y •2 I' )! l McKJ ; )l\11 ' T ! w Slalc nl' l\ic\1  \'t•tk   l.;.. :,
1:li<L\'ll)S. ::: i iu!i:',!•;i ,..i.ht: Sbtc .,{ ,Nt:11 Y111k...:t a!..
.l.i!.&':IJ' 105; C•nd \'Jhe S1;w:•?I° '.\t:\\ Y c_rk cl a!.. anJ.
1•.l8 1'.ill5 'lJ 01zdla " '.<:::i., lwus ' :. JJ1 · State of l\w Vnrl d :1!.
f:)X(;\:i:Lll\' l SuLarnh·t\·foCormid 1 Tl!e S! tl ' c_C:'""' " Y.. 1k. d a l.
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Inte1venor 's Complaint for Declaratory Judgment (Dkt No. L 12) was filed June 5, 2014. Plaintiff has filed a Motion for Leave to file Answer to lntt:rvenor's Complaint (Dkt. No. 132). No briefing schedule has been entered .
B. Discovery

Plaintiff has produced documents pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(a)(!).  In addition, Eliot

I. Bernstein and now-discharged thi rd-party defendants have produced documents pursuant to Rule 26(a)(l). Intervenor has reviewed production documents received from Plaintiff, Eliot I. Acmstcin, and third-party defendants and has ta ken the deposition of David B. Simon. Intervenor anticipates conducting additional discovery, including likely five (5) additional depositions. A deadline of January 9, 2015 for fact discovery to be completed, and March 6, 2015 for the filing of dispositive motions, was set by the court by  its order entered August 28, 2014 [Dkt. #123].
A status hearing scheduled for January 6, 2015 \Vas postponed to January 20, 2015. The January 20, 2015 status hearing was postponed indefinitely upon reassignment to this Court's docket. At the next status hearing, Intervenor will seek additional time in which to complete discovery; Plaintiff \ViU oppose lntervenor's request.
C.	Substantive Rulings Issued to Date

Please see chronology at l. C. supra.  Please also note:

I .	Eliot .Bernstein's motion to disqualify Adam Simon as counsel and to strike pleadings was denied by the Court (Dkt. No. 56);

2.		All of the Banking parties, i.e. JP Morgan, Bank of America, and others, as well as third-party defendants Robert Spallina, Donald Tescher, and Teschcr & Spallina, P.A., have been dismissed and terminated from the litigation after either having not been found, or having been dismissed on a motion ro dismiss, or by disclaiming their own i1iterests. >Ione of the Bank parries claime<.l an interest in the Policy proceeds.
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L Thai plea ings to uenv  tl:i-0  Estate  a  right  to_i 11c1venc \:Vere  filed  by  Id Bcrnski n. wr10 t;;>. simultaneou:;ly acting as allea:ed Truc;tee of a  Simon  Bernstein  Trust  that  would   receive  Hk insurance  benefits  i f    ranted  to  the  Estate.    Ted  Hemstcin  also  fdecl  actions  in  tbc  Estate  of
Sirnon JQ.block inkrven ti on  wh1 /l  were denied  hv Judge Mmt   1t.L01in._ The Court shoul tJ1or:: that Ted Ilcrnstein_.§t.ands to inheri t a twentv  percent. i!llerest  in  the  poiicv  1f  this   lawsuit   1
successful and ze-ro i nterest  if th.! procc.::cds  arc oaid  to the  Estate  ::md  then  the trusL5. as Ted an( his sister  Pamela , both  Plamtiffi;; ha\'C been  di::inher i ted  entirely  and ccmsiJcre<l  predeceased for rill purposLs of thc.&srnte and Trusts of Simon Bcmstcin gnd Shirlev Bi::[nstein    This conflit or m tere§t and adycrs1ty to the l neficiaries of the _b?.latc and Tnist shQuld J?c  sanctioned   by   this Court

lll.    T1ial

There has been no jury demand and no trial date has been set Intervenor will seek this Court's leave to conduct additional discovery, and additional time in which to do so, at the next status hearing. Plaintiff will oppose any motion for additional discovery, and is preparing to file a dispositive motion  by March 6, 2015.  Defm!lant  Eliot  Bernstein  will  b seekint; kave ..L9 amend his ori!!inal i.:omplaint based 011 new infonnat1on.
IV.     Settlement and Refe.-rals

The parties do not request a settlement conference at this time. A previous referral to Judge Rowland (Dkt No. 36) was dosed on January 24, 20 14 (Dkt  No.  80).  Intervenor consents to proceed before the assigned Magistrate fodge for purposes of conducting a settlement conference. Plaintiffs do not believe a settlement conference will be productive at this time. The parties to this suit are aJso involved in disputes before the probate court administering the  Estate  in  Florida.	re is f3t'!f1ding before thar eet1rt u proposed ;;ettlomeet ,...,1ieh €Ould miterially affee1-the ri.;;hts of the-porties and whether (Atervenor's·i1w ve1nent in this-- t#-Vl-iH OOf't--{Stnke as thi    is wholly   untrue.I The parties should be in  a position  to report on  the status of that settlement  at the next staius hearing.
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Respectfully submitted,

   Isl               Kevin               P.               Horan 	 One  of the attorneys for Intervenor, Brian M. O'Connell, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Simon L. Bernstein

James J. Stamos (ARDC 03128244) Kevin P. Horan (ARDC 06310581) STJ\J'vfOS & TRUCCO LLP
One East Wacker Drive, Third FJoor Chicago, Il, 60601
Telephone: (312) 630-7979
Facsimile:    (312) 630-1183
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CERTI FICATE OJ<' SERVICE

T H_EREBY CERTlFY that on		, I electronically filed Lhe foregoing with the Clerk of the Coun using CM/ECF.  I also certify that the forngoing is being served this day on all counsel of record  identified  below via transmission of Notices of Electronic Filing generated  by CM/ECF or in some other authorized manner.
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Eliot Ivan Bernstein
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From: Sent: To: Cc Subject:

Kevin Horan <KHoran@starnostrucco .com> Saturday,J anua ry 31, 2015 7:02 PM
Adam Simon
Eliot Bernstein; James J. Stamos
RE: Estate of Bernstein: Joint Status Report



Adam:

I v.1.H edit the current draft and attempt to synthesize our respective positions. I will circulate a draft in advance of any conference we may have Monday morning. I would think we'd all agree that we'd prefer not to have a minority report.

Thanks,
Kevin

Sent from my Veri7.<1ll Wirdcss 4CT LTE smartphonc


-------- Original message --------
From: Adam Simon <asimon2 l@att.net> Date:Ol/31i2015  11:02 AM (GMT-06:00)
To: Adam Simon <asimon2!@att.net>, Kevin Horan <KHoran@stamostnicco.com>
Cc: Eliot Ilernstein <ivi ev.1t@iviewit.tv>, "James J. Stamos" <JStamos@stamostrucco. com> Subject: Re: Fwd: Estate of Ilernstein: Joint Status Report

Kevin and Eliot:


I have  looked  O\'Cr the changes suggested by Eliot.   With his suggested  modifications, the joinc status report does not comport
with the Court's template or its Order regarding the contcllt and length of the report


Also.on behalf of my clieut. there is simply no way we could consent lo 90% of Eliot's suggested modifications.  At this poinL
I \\:ould suggest two options:


1) Kevin you can attempt to include. based on what Eliot provided, a brief summary of lhc nature of his claims and relief requested, and recirculate for all to approve and U1cn we can submit a joint report in accordance with the Court's order; or


2) Eliminate all of Eliot's suggested rnodifica1ions. and then Plaintiff's and the Es1ate of Simon Bernstein can file a joint report indicating we could not come to agreement with Eliot on the content and then Eliot can file a separate report. I will reserve my client's rights to seek to strike tl1e report if it contains much of the substance tlrnt is contained in the">e modification .


l can think of no otl1er options Lhat would result in our compliance with Judge Blakey's order. Lel me know your thoughts.

Adam M. Simon
The Simon Law Firm
303 E. Wacker Drive
1
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HORA !:!:MA I L TO ELIOT W ITH A FlNAL COPY OF TR I!: STATlJS REPORT
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Eliot Ivan Bernstein
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From: Sent: To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Kevin Horan < KHoran@stamostrucco.com >
Monday, February 2,2015 5:33 PM
Eliot Ivan Bernstein
RE:Fwd: Estate of Bernstein:Joint Status Report Joint Status Report.Agreed.pd f



Eliot_

I just sa•v that the attached Slatus !\. port was filed and served via E\F (our staff is nHH.:h more efficient than 1 am_ it seems)   Attached is an un-stamped copy of the Report as agreed to by myself and Adam Simon.  lwill be sending courtesy copies oi' rhe attached. per the Cour(s standing orders.to Judge Blak<:::y·s chambers
iomorrow.   Please let me knov·.: if you'd like me to bave you r Status Report, one-:' filed_ dl ivered as \Vell.  In speaking with Adam this afternoon, he agreed to ncrtice his !\·lotion (for leave to file an A.nswer to om Complaint) for TlJesday the 1?'h.

Thank you for taking the lime 10  peak '.\ih me this morning_  l look fonvard to speaking with you in the
future. Jn the mcru1ti me, should you have:my questions or concm s, please feel free to contact m.

Bet wishes.

Kevin

Kevin P. Hornn
Stamos & Trucco LLP
One East \Vac ker Drive
Third Floor
Chicago, lL 6060!
.L l12) 630-1208  Direct (312 ) 630-7979 Ma.J n
!312'!630-l !81 Fax
www. stan1 ostrucco. com
The preceding emailmessage is confidential and protected by th<> attorney-client privege.It is notintended for trimsmissk>n to,or receipt by, any unauthonzed persons_ If you have received this message in error, pl•iase (ldo not read it. (ii) reply to the sender that you rC>Geiveo the mess<Jgein error. llnd (iii) erase 01 destroy the rn<issage. Legal advrce conb111edin the preceding messagais solely for the benefit of the Stamos & Trucco Ll.P client(s) represented by the Firm m  ifle particlllar mattct thatis the subject of this message, and may not be relied upon by any other party.

internal Revenue Service n•gu ations require  that certain types of written advice 1nclude a disclaimer. To  the extent the preceding message contains advice      relating to a Federal ta issue. unless expressly sfad othe1wisc the adviceis not intended or written to  be  used,and itc;mnot be u:;ed  by the  recipient or any other!<>•payer,for tho pu1pose of avoiding Federal tax penalties. and was r.ot writtenlo support the promotion or marketing of any transaction or matter discussed herein.
------	----·----·
From: Elot  van Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@iviewit.tv]
Sent:Monday,February 02,2015 10:36 AM To: Kevin Horan
Subject:RE: Fwd: Estate of 13ernstein: Joint Status Report

Hi Ke\lin, i still have sotTie concerns with thelanguage and !think we can discuss first and tt1en if you think necessary
contact Adam or tile separate responses. !am available new if you have a few minutes. eb






---·--·---·---------------.----	-- --------------
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SIMON BERNSTEIN IRREVOCABLE	)
INSC'RAKCE TRUST DTD 6/2lf95,	)
)
Plaintiff,	)
)
v.	)
)





Case No. 13 cv 3643
Honorable John Robert Blakey
Magistrate Mary M. Rowland

HERITAGE U NION LIFE INSURAN"CE	) COMPANY.	)
)

Defendant,	)
) HER fTAGE LTNlON LIFE INSURANCE ) COMPANY	)
}
Counter-Plaintiff	)
)
v.	)
) SIMON BER NSTEIN IRREVOCABLE ) INSURANCE TRUST DTD 6/21/95	)
)
Counter-Defendant	)
}
and,	)
)
FIRST ARLINGTON t'ATIONAL BANK )






JOlNT R EASSIGNMENT
STATUS REPORT

Filers:

Brian O'Connell, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Simon L Bernstein, Intervenor ;

Simon Bernstein Irrevocable Insurance Trust Dtd. 6/2 l/95, Plai ntiff;

as Trute of S.B. Lexington, Inc. Employee ) Death Benefit Trust, UNITED BANK OF ) ILLINOIS. BANK OF A MERICA,	)
Successor in interesl to LaSalle Na tional ) Trusr, N.A., SIMON BERNSTEIN TRUST, )
N.A., TED BERNSTEIN , individuaIJy and } as pmported Trustee of the Simon Bernstein ) Irrevocable Insurance Trust Dtd 6/21195,      )
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and ELIOT BERJ'lSTEIN.	)
)
Third-Partv Defendants.	)
)
ELIOT IVAN BERNSTELN,	)
)
Cross-Plaintiff	)
)
v.	)
)
TED BERNSTEIN. inufridually and	) as alleged Trustee of the Simon Bernstein ) Irrevocable Insurance Trust Dtd, 6!21/95     )
)
Cross-Defendant	}
and,	)
}
PAMELA B. SIMON, DAYID B.SJON,  )
both Professionally and Personally	) ADAM SfMON, both Professionally and ) Personally, THE SIMON LAW FIRM.	) TESCHER & SPALLINA, P.A.,	)
DONALD TESCHER. both Profe.-,sionally ) and Personally, ROBERT SPALLINA. ) both Professionally and Personally,	) USA FRIEDSTEIN. JILL IANTONJ	)
S.B. LEXINGTON, lNC. EMPLOYEE ) DEATH BENEFIT TRUST, S.T.P.	) ENTERPRISES, TJ\C. S.B. LEXINGTO . ) INC., NATIONAL SERVICE	)
ASSOCIATION (OF FLORIDA},	) NATIONAL SERVICE ASSOCIATION ) (O"F ILLINOIS) A:'JD JOHN AND JANE ) DOES	)
)
Third-Parry Defendants.	)


)
BRIAN M. O'CONNELL. as Personal	)
Representative of the Estate of	)
Simon L. Bernstein,	)
)
 	Intervenor.	)
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REASSIGNMENT STATUS REPORT

I. Nature of the Case

A. Attorneys of Record
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Adam M.Simon (#6205304)
303 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 210
Chicago, IL 60601
Phone: 313-819-0730
Fax : 312-819-077 3
E-Mail: asimon@cbicagolaw.com Attorney  for:
Simoll L. Bernsteill Irrevocable Insurance 1'rust Dtd 6/2l/95; Ted Bemstein as Trustee, Pam Simon, ./ill la11toni, lisa Friedsteiu, David  SimtJn,  The  Simon  Law  Finn_, STP Enterprises, Inc.

Eliot Ivan Bernstein 2753 NW 34th St.
Roca Raton. FL 33434
Pro Se

B.	Basis for Federal Jurisdiction

James J. Stamos (#3128244) Kevin P. Horan (#6310581) STAMOS & TRUCCO LLP
One East Wacker Drive, lbird Hnor 01icago, IL 60601
Telephone: (312) 630-7979
Facsimile:  (312) 630-1183 Attorney  for:
Brian O'Conuell, Person.al Representative of the Estate of Simon Bernstein, Inten•enor


This Court has juri sdiction over this matter in that it is a civil accion wherein the parlies an :.i ll citizen of different states and lhe amount in controversy exceeds $75,000.00. 28 l.LS.C.
§1332(a}.

C. Nature of the Claims Asserted

This matter involves a dispute over the proper disposition of proceeds of a life insurance policy (the "Policy'') insuring (he life of Simon L Bernstein, who passed away in Septemher of 2012. A claim for the insurance policy death benefit was filed on behalf of a purported trusted titlc<l "Simon Bernstein Irrevocable Insurance Trust Dtd. 6/21/95.'' (che ''1995 Trust'"), as contingent beneficiary of the Policy. The deach benefit claim was denied by the carrier when n executed trust document was not produced.
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After th..: claim was denied, four out of five of Mr. Bernstein 's adult children filed a Complaint in the Circuit Court of Cook County, with Ted Bernstein now acting as Tmstce, claiming a right
to the proceeds of the Policy as alleged beneficiaries under the 1995 Tmst. Because (i) no executed original or execmed copy of the 1995 Trnsc e-0uid be located, an<l (ii) Eiiot I.Bernstein, the fiftll adull child of Simon Remstein and third party defendant/cross-plaintiff, objecreci to the claim, the Defendant insurance company, Heritage Union Life Insurance Company. us successor
to Cap.itol Dan.kers Life J ru;urance Company {the issuer of the Policy), removed the case to this Court on June 26, 2013 and filed an lntcrpleauer act1on pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §1335(a) .in conjunction with its Answer to Plaintiff s Complaint. Heritage Union Life lnsurance Company then deposited the Policy proceed s with the Registry of the Court and has since been dismissed from the suit. The Estate of Simon Bernstein. th.rough its Curator (anrl Ja1er, Personal Representative), filed a Motion to Intervene and Complaint for Declaratory Judgmenr in lune 2014; the Estare's i\fotion to fntervene was granted on July 28, 201 4.
D. Relief Sought by Parties

l. Plaintiff   eeks resolution of che competing claims in the lnterpleader act.ion and

more specifically the court's finding that:

a. The 1995 Trust is the beneficiary of the Policy Proceeds;
b. The Trnstee of the. l 995 Trust is Ted Bernscein ;
c. The beneficiaries of t:he 1995 Trust are the five children of Simon Bernstein whom are: Ted Bernstein , Pam Simon, Eliot Bernstein, Jill Ianroni, and Lisa friedste:in; and
d. That the Policy proceeds be uistributed co the 1995 Tmst as beneficiary of the Policy, and then distributed according to the terms of the 1995Trust.

2. lnrervenor seeks a judgment from this Court decJaring that no valid beneficiary is named under the Policy and that the proceeds of the Policy must therefore be paid to Sjmon L. Bernstein's Estate, currently pending in the Circuit Court of Palm Beach County, Florida.   The
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Estate's position is that no valid beneficiary of the Policy can be proven and the Estate therefore takes hy default under applicable law. The Bernstein cllildren have been unable to produce an execured 1995 Tn.1st document u nder which they assen cheir rights. If the Policy proceeds are nor disrrfoure<i to the Bernstein chiiciren (Piainciffs>, they wiii be pajd ro other ocndiciarie.s of cne Estate, who include the grandchildren of Simon Bernstein.
3.	Third Party Defendanc/Cross -Plaintiff Eliot I. Bemsrein does not joi n m this
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.._          ;.,_ _,_ _  r"  -·-·

J.'-.C..tl ..'.'.).l.f:,IUUC.lll  U ldlU;"}  J."CfJV.lL auu W1U  lJ.1C  a	J'.:.ll'1LC:: '"·"·"lU .l.'-\:i µt_IJ l VVJ.\U LUC> '-\JUl l.

II. Discover)' and Pending Motions

A. Pending Motions

Intervenor's Complaint for Declarat ory Judgment (Dkt. No. U2) ws f!!(.'d }•.!e 5, 2014_ Plaintiff has filed a Motion for uave to tile Answer to Intervenor's Complaint (Dkt. No. 132). No briefing schedule has been entered.
B.	Discovery

Plainriff has produced documents pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P.26(a)(l). 1n add1tlou, Eliot L Bernstein and now-discharged third-pan:y defendants have produced documents pursuant co Ru le 26(a)(1). Intervenor ha<> reviewed produclion documents received from Plainciff, Eliot I. Bernstein, and third-party  defendants  and has raken the deposition of David B. Simon. Intervenor antkipaces conducting additional discovery, including likely five (5) additional depositions.  A deadline of January 9, 2015 for fact discovery to be compJetcd, and March 6,
2015 for the fiiing of di.sposiri11e mocions, wa" SC[  by me courr by iLs  order entered August  28,
2014 lDkt. #123j.

A status hearing scheduled for January 6, 2015 was postponed to Ja11uary 20, 2015. The January  20, 2015 .status hearing was postponed  indefinitely upon reassignm.rnr to this Court';;
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docket  At the nex[ stanis heari ng, Intervenor will seek additiona1 time in which w complete discovery Pla intiff will oppose Intervenor's re.quest.
C.	Substantive Rulings Issued to Date

Y1ease see cmono10gy at 1. L. supra.  Y1ease aiso note:

l.	Eliot Bernstein's mo11on to disqualify Adam Simon as counsd and to strike pleadings was denied by the Court (Dkt. No. 56};

2.	All of the Banking parties, i.e. JP Morgan, Bank of America, and 01.hers, as well
Q_i).  tuu.u-pa.ity U\.,;lc;:uuau\. .l'.UllCI t Jpc.UJJll<l,.1..lt....IUaJU   1C::.'.)\.-Jl\..t<I <ll1U .lC.:l\..UCL 0(..
Spallina, P.A., have be.en dismissed and terminated from rhe litigation after either having not be.en found. or having been dismissed on a motion to dismiss, or by d1sdaiming their own imcrests.  Non of the Bank parties claimed an interest in the Policy proceed s.

I I S	,...,_-!_•


Tht::re has heen no jury demand and no trial da le' has been set.  Intervenor will seek this Court's leiJVe to conduct additional discovery, and additional time in which to do so, at the nexr
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a disposi tive motion by March 6, 2015.   Eliot Bern.stein  will  be seeking leave to amend his original complaint based on new information .
JV.	Settlement and Referral<;

The parries do not requesc a setclement conference at this time. A previous referral to Judge Rowland (Dkt. No. 36) was closed on January 24, 2014  {Dkt. No.  80).  Intervenor consents to proceed before lhc assigned Magistrate Judge for purposes of conducting a semcrnem conrerencc. t'Jamufrs ao nol oe1ieve a semement conference w1u oe prociucnve ar ems time. lbe parties to this suit arc also involved i n disputes before the probate court administering the Estate in Florida.   There is pending before that  court a proposed  settlement which could
- ·- .L- ..:..11•• ••&£"     ..  ,.-i_ _  .•  .-1...	J:' .1..l	.    ,	I	"'     ·'	"I:    •	'I	•	., •	•
1J1:'1,LC.11<l..U.J  c.ll1C:L.,.1.  UIV  1 ll:;ll\.,;:)  V.1 Luc; }Ja.J llG auu VVJlClUC.1  J...lll'Cl YJlV.l .) lllYUJ 'V Clll\...JU.  Ill \U.1    l}UJl  WlJJ
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continue. The parties should be in a posilion to report on the sratus of that settlement at the next status hearing.  Despite che efforts of counsel to file an agree.tl Joint Reassignment Scatus Report, a consensus could not be reached. Eliot I. Bernstein does nol join in this Reassignment  Status t<..eporr ana wu1 me a separare  rnms Ke.port w1rn rue t...ourr.













Respectfully submitted,

Isl Kevin P. Horan

One of the attorneys for Intervenor, Brian M. O'Connell, as Persona l  Representative  of  the  Estate of  Simon L Bernstein

James J.Stamos (ARDC 03128244) Kevin P. Horan (ARDC 06310581) STAMOS & TRUCCO LLP
One East Wacker Drive. Third Floor Chicago, IL 60601
Telephone:  (312} 630-7979
racs1mue:  pU.) O-'U··l u:u
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C.ERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTJFY that on February 2, 2015 I electronically file<l the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF.  I also certify thar the foregoing is being senred this day on all counsel of record identified below via transmission of Notices of Electronic Filing generated hy CM/ECf or in some other aulhorized manner.

Respectfully submitted,

   Isl               Kevin               P.               Horan 	 One  of rhe attomeys for Intervenor, Brian M. O'Connell, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Simon L.Bem1> tein


James J. Scamos (ARDC 03128244) Kevin P. Horan (ARDC 06310581) STAMOS & TRUCCO LT P
One East Wacker Drive.Third Floor Chicago, IL 60601
Telephone.:    (312) 630-7979 racs1m11e:   p11..J D-'V- 1 i   .J
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EXHIBIT  F.









EMAIL BETWEEN ATTORNEY  AT LAW  PETER F.EAMAN, ESQ. AND THE PERSON A L REPRESENTATIVE/EXECUTOR    OF THE ESTATE  OF SIMON BERNSTEIN,  BRLAN O'CONNELL,  ESQ.
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Eliot Ivan Bernstein



Subject:	FW: Bernstein Estate



	
UDJect: tsernstem tstare
Date: Tue, 16 Dec 2014 15:57:54 -0500
From: o7eaman@feamanl aw.com To:  boconneil@ciklinlubitz.com CC: jroyer@ feama nfaw.com

tsnan,
When you and Ispoke last week you indicated that you were in favor of the settlement that Mr. Stansbury had signed and sent to you for signature.
You indicated that you had to work out funding with the trust. Meanwhile, the Life insurance litigationin Chicago is moving forward.
Our attorneys are taking a deoosition in Chica12:0 the week after New Years of "Scooter" Bernstein. Ithin\." They also want to depose Ted Bernstein and Robert Spallina in early January as well.
J  offered my office as a locale for those depositions.

Deposing Ted Bernstein in th?. Chicago action poses some serious conflict of interest issues for Ted Bernstein and ethical issues for Mr. Rose as the Florida attorney for Mr.Ted Bernstein.

He is being deposed as a party Plaintiff in the Chicago action,the purpose of which is to direct $1.7 million in life insurance to the 5 adult children of Simon Bernstein away from the Bernstein estate.
Yet Mr. Rose reprnsents Ted Bernstein as Successor Trustee to the Simon Bernstein Trust, the beneficiaries of which are the GRANDCHILDREN OF Simon Bernstein,and the Trust is the beneficiary of the Simon Estate which is directly opposed to the position of Ted Bernstein as Plaintiff in the Chicago Life Insurance litigation.

Just as Ted Bernstein cannot wear both hats,it seems that Alan Rose cannot represent a client so conflicted.

Further, it would seem to me that the estate (you as Personal Representative) has an absolute duty to demand Ted's resignation as Successor Trustee, as his continued role as such imperils the interests of the grandchildren,to whom you owe a fiduciary duty as the Personal Representative.

The bottom line is that the morf!- this drags on,the worse it is going to get for all c;onr,erned.

At some point, respectfully, Ithink you are going to have to take the bull by the horns and 1.) demand that Ted Bernstein resign as Successor Trustee and 2.} Take an active role in directing the attorneys in Chicago to push the case in order to bring it to a successful resolution on behalf of the estate, either by settlement or trial. This means takine- over the resoonsibilitv for the litie:ation from Mr. Stansburv in lieht of the favorat-.1° position that the Estate is now in as a result of Mr. Stansbury 's efforts.

Iwelcome your thoughts on this.

Peter 1.1.. fea1nan


 	------------- -	----
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PETER M:FEAMAN, P.A.
3695 West Boynton Beach Boule11ard Suite 9
Boynton Beach,FL 33436 Telephone:		561-734-SS52 Facsimile:	561  734.5554 www.feama11iaw.corn
Contid.-ntiality: Th.- emajl messag<' and any attachment to this email mcssal!e mlly rnllfain priviJegNI and conlidential information, intclldcd only for the use of the individual 01 entity named abO\'I'. If the reader of this messag(• is not th.- intended recipient, you aro:> h.-reoy notilio:>d that a11y disscmmatiou, distribution, or copy of this conmumicarioll is stri<:tly prohibited. If you rccdn• this commwrication in error, ple:iSt> immcdiatly notify the sender hy return email and delett> thisme.ssage.
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EXHIBIT C




PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF SUPPLEME NTAL REPORT
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CAsE NO.1402999	0 F F E N 9 i R E P 0 R T	CA NO.24029469 DISPOSIION: ZULU
D:rv:ISION:   DETECTIVE
!Ill.:
EC<mOMIC   CR!MES	*	•	*
SIGNAl. CODE; 14	CR C:	NON OUMi: CODE: QT	CODE:9546 01/23/14	THtJRSnAY
ZONE: Ba   GRID:	DEPUTY I:.D.:	770 NA.Mt: KILLE!l.. R'tAN	ASSISl:;	TJMi: D 1020 A 10:20 C l021
OCCURRED BE'.i."NEl!:.N DA'.l:E; 12/01 1.2 / 0000 HOURS AND DATE:01/31/13 , 0000 H(IOJlS
EXCEHZON :J:n>E:


J:NC:tDEm	:i:om  <1955	'"CECliNOLOGY
C'.:'.T.!:  BOCA .RAl:ON

ffiC	Alt'r.  NO.;  700
S'l'A'l'Jol: FL	Zil':    33431

HO.  O!'mlSES:  00 NO.   Olili'ENDERS ; 1JK NO.  w:1m:u:s STOLEN:     0   NO.  J?ru::l«ISES  ENTE..	: 0
LOCATION:O'l' .R
NO.  VIC:l:IMS:  GO NO.  ARrulS'ZED:    0   FOJ'\0:0 ;emm: 0


llWDi! LIS'l::
ROLE:
OTHER	[image: ]                                                     001:!:   12/02/1935
$r.K; M RACE: WC H: .506	: 100 !Ul:		l!'.'CE: BROWN USII>F.N'tl'.A!. ADOM'!SS : 7020	LIO?rnl!EAD  LA		E:;QCA llATON' FI. 33496 EUSINBSS PHONE:561 000-0000





IJtlM£ Pa:S61 000-0000

OTHER	Sl!IlU.EY  :BERNSTEIN
SE'.!;:  Ii' MCf.l:  W  IJT:  S02 WT: Bl:SJ:DENT:IAL  ADDJU:SS: 7020	LIOU9HEtJ:>  W BUSL SS PHONE: 561 000-0000
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D02; 06/2 /l.!139
102 l!!\: BLOOD	EYE : BLUE
BOCA !\ATON FL 33496	20t<.!: PR01U!:S61 000-0000

DOB:06/0/1965

S:i;;<: M RACE;  W .fl'l::  51.l. i;iT: 175 l!R: .BLl\CK	EYE! Sl'lOWN

RESIDENTD'.L      ADDRESS:    7387	WISTERIA	AV
BUSINESS PMONE ; 561 000 0000
OTHEn	ALAN B :ROSE

P i"I. 3307G	HOME	Otc::Sl 997-7009

:COB:l0/2.3/1965

:	w.ci:: w irr ' so lir.I:•  l"O KR: ;Bl..\QWN	El:l!: all.OGM

.!1£Srt>i!N'l:Il\L      lODSS=   2114.!i	OBMOND	CT

BOCA 1'ATON :E't 33433	HOME PBO!llli::561 000-0000

BU$mE$$    ADURESS'  505  S_  FLAGLER DR..,   STE.   1500,  WF!I,  FL  33401	BUSINllSS PEONE:56l 355-6991
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SE:X:  M Fil.Ci: w HT:	0 WT : 0 ii:R.:  UNl<NOWN   'i'IIE: UNKNOWN
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BCJ<IE PBOl. :561 213-2322


ON  01/21/13 A'!"  1:&S  PM  :r MET  W:tTEI   aomm:r SALLINA AJ)',Ij  III$ ATTO!IN.:r  IlA'lIP ROTH.    SG'I'. DAV'ID  GROOVli:R WAS J";LSO i'.EWSE:ITT.'  Di;JR!NG TKE  :INTERVJ:EM'.  WE  t£T aT
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A. l. M    B Z A  C Ei     C 0 U N  T	S R  E It I  7 F' S   0 1" I' I C  R	PAGE	2
CASs NO.1A029469	0 W	N S E R £	O R	Q\SE NO.14029469
DISFOSrtION : Z\JL

THE l'	CH CO'ONTr Sa:a.L". F'S Otn:C£, OISTRl:CT l CONF£MlNC£ ROOM, WHICH
:tS LOCA'r'I'.> M' 3228 GUN Ctxm MAD, WEST PXLM .SEACII, li'L.  RC.9Ea'1' SPAL!i!NA
STATED  T!:tA1'  HE  ANO  HIS  PAR1'Nli:R,   DONALD  T25R, ll!ET  SIMON A".ID $BIIGEY S'5l:l:N  rn 2007 _      HE  SA.lt> TliA!X!  IN  2003 THE  DJSR:t1ST.EIN'S  CAME   '.00  '!:HE
TESC!lmR ANO SPALLINA F:!RM.    H&  SAID TiiAT  TBEY   (THE	OllNE:Y • S Oli'FIC;E)  crwATED
WIL!.S l\NO  TRCTS'l'S  li'OR l>O'?H  SIMON MIO  SB;I;IU.EY  IN  ?.00!!/  AMONG  OTB:ER l?LANND1G.
Si'ALLlNA  TOLD  us 'l!HAT  S!M'ON HAI) BEEN  !N IXHE  lNSURANCi suszm:ss liXm  '10  UARS.
W::	TKAT  Tml SUBJlilC'.t'  OF	Ji'J:RS'l' MEB'l'TNGS WAS  TSE  SALE  OF T!IE INSURANC):; 'etl'SINESS DOIQN THE ROAD,  AS WELL AS MOVING AROl1NO SOW& S'l'OCKS. Sl'AI.LnU\. S'L'A'rll:D  'rnliO  CONVERSAT:IONS wt:T!i  SIMCN .AND  THE 'l!aOOGliT P:itOCESS W1.'.S THAT ONCZ  SIMON SOLD  THE  nl'SURANCE  BUSINl!:SS JIE  ORNJID,  ALL  Tire  FAMILY  WOUI.0  BENEFI'.l: FROM  IT  (i'INN'ICY) ,  HE  Sl'<ID  Tl!E  BUSINESS  1"' 5 NEVll'l;t  SO!.D1  BUT A LOT  01!'
PL»N.r:NG llNtJ  :o>:RKPAl\ATION Wl\.S DON!!: l!'Olt IT, TO  INCLUDE  SE'l''UNG UP A li'I.ORIIIP.
L1Ml:'l!l1:D  PA1U'tlE:RSHrl'1 AND  A  DJ<.LA ASSET  PROTi:C'l'lON  TRTJST,	SPALLINA  STATED
TUA.T SIMON 'i'IJ'.S lU.NA:!S CattCEP.m:l> WlTB CREDITOR PI<.OTl!:CT:ION.	HE   SAW   T IS QUitt cn !.N ':.'Im INSU?.ANCE BUSINESS   O}W;).
SlA'  LLINA   lU::t' 'TED	T JN 2008'  'r.HE  I.AW Fl'.&H  om TffE  DOCUMENTS  roa
WTT.T $ ANO  TP.USTS.     l:!E  STHEY  (SDI.ON  &  SBil.UXY)   HAV£  Fl:llE  CHnDREH AND  l.0 GRM1. :JCBILDREN /  AS WELL AS A STEP-GRANDCHILD.
SPAf.J:.UU.,	'J!BA'l! Tlil:: ES'l!A!lE PLAN WAS SIMILAR TO MOST OTB!:S1  I!I' S>. .n>
SBOULO  ONE   Sl'!OtlSE  DIE  F:t.l\Sil:,   n1E  <1.rHER  W.CLL  RKCi:I:VE	U'HllG   U1IiL  A.SSi:'l.'S)  • RE   SAlD  THAT  UNDER  BO'l'fl  TRUSTS,   '!'It£  INI!rl'.Ar.  DOCUMl!:NTS  M:AD  '.!'HAT  UPOll'  THE
SCONO DEA!rH,  TWO Clm.Dro:N  (TED AND  p Ww::llJi1 EXCI.OD£D.    .llE TOLD  OS ·.nu:s TOOK
PI.AC;;:  SINCE OOTH	1lllD PAM  WERE  SET lJ1' W'.l'.'.l!l{  LIFE  INSUT<ANCE  BUSINESSES  !,'.ID
'?BEY  WANTED  'L'O )lAKil T	i;;  C..U;;c.DRl!N  (Et.rO'll, LISA, .l\Nil Jl:!.L) AS W.dOLi!i
AS   1:'!1EY  COULD.	O'n:' 'l't:n W1IS worurn.-".G WITH SIMON IN TilK INSURANCJ:l ausnrass
TJOWN  !!Ell IN FLORIDA AND PAM RECEIVED  A COMPJUn  IN J;LLIJ!JOlS. SPP..LL:DlA. IIEI'l!i:RATE!) TAA'J! m>ON' THE DEM:!H OF TBE SECOND StlltVIVOR,
1".VER'lTBING F!tCM BOTH TRUSTS GOES  TO .T.l:I.I.1  LISA, A'.m i:LIOT .1.DDING THAT SllIIU.E'l HAD ONE O'IHER STI1"'1.l'IAl'ION :IN EER '!'RUST, WEICH S'CAt. trl !l:lt>.T TED 1 S STEPSON,
HEW  LOGAN)   .!IECErvED  $200 1000.    HE  TOU>  ME  TH.. 'l:  SHIRLEY  HAD A LIKING
TO	Hl!:W  SO  Sm: ADDEO   il:llAT  TO   HEJR   TRtTST,   BUT  THl\T   SIMON  DID  NOT  BELIEVE
m n!A'l', 'l' fli: nl.:C EVERX'):en;e SFIOULD l,;O TO BLl"lOC!A 'EITOLOGICAL cm:r.n I. SPAt.Ll'.NA  SAID !l!lil!.T LATE'.R ON n: 2008,  SaIRLEY STATED SHE W1\NTBD  TO  CHANGE  HEI\ '.CR.US'l! DOCUMENTS  IN Ri:na:eNCE o;'O Tlli! !llON&'! J:.J:F'l! ro MA'l!THEW LOG:AN_    !iE STMED
Tl!M  AN  AMEl'lOMENT WAS  CMATED,  'lmICH	SIGNED  .BY  SHmLE ON  NOV.    18, 2ooe
ll.KING LOGAN  OtJT  OF '.!:HE  ?RUST.
SFAl.L!i<m  ST;aE.D  THA'l'  Jn;  i:'ill.'r	SntON'S  WISHES   OV'E1'RODE    S!J:tI\L£r•s  IN THIS   SI'l'UATION.	BPl.UINA SAJ:D  THAT  HF.l  »ID	l!RLY MORJ>.N  (BIS EMPLO'n:E  & A NQ'J;'J,RY)  WENT  TO SHIRLEY • S' HOME  :.-01' TliE DOCUMENT  'I!O aE SIGNED.   RB  SAID 'l'llA'l'
fu\CHl!lr. mt.RBn,  Sll!ru:.El: Is ASSIS'.£ANT ' WAS  l?Rli:S.iN'l' Wll.,!;'N  -i.·   DCCOMENT WAS  S.!:GNEO.
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p A I. !4   B E  A c ll    c 0 c N T :.:-    s H	R r p Ir , 5  0 ;;' F r c ;:;	I'AGE	.i
CAl;E NO. i40294ij9	0	s B a	p  0n T	Cl>.$  "O. 14029dB9
DISPQSrTtON:   EULU

SHE AND BPALL:i:NA ARB O THE .OOC\"lMii:N'J! AS W!'l'NESSES, MORAN  S TRE UOD' \!i.Y :&'OR
SHIEU.Jrr. s s:I:Vl<E.  !:IE TOLD M!:  Tim.T '11>\S TEE U>.S C.B:llNGE:  sl!VEB. HADE ro
liER DOCUM!l'.N'l'S AND  'rllAT  SHE PASSED ON l)EC!M'li!Jl'I.  2010.   SIMON WA!J  8TI:I.L JIL1VE  AND THE  TROST  ru:llll Ttlll.T  :i:VERYTllING  'fiEl'IT  'I'O  1:-:CS  BENE£I'l!,   SPAJ..L.DIA  REITERATED   THAT Ira DOCl,1!€NT$   11E. >.J.>   THAT  UPON  SIMON 'S Dl!lA'rlt,   EVl!:!UTHDiG   (ltEm  ASSETS)   WEN!I   TO
.il!.L, LISA, AND ELIO'L'.
SPll.1..LINA S'r.ATED  T"N\T  IN 2012,  SIMON CO!>"TACTBD  llil1 S'l!A:' rmc ':Clil.'!1!
HAVDlG CONC!rnNS ABOUT HO.'.r HE HAD EI.lMINATED  TED A>.ID 1A' M FROM HIS DW6T.    W:
sm Tlil\T IT  IS POSSIBLE  THAT  THESE  Tl!IOUCBTS  CAME  ON BECAUSE!  l?l\.'.". l  STAR'rm
Sl!.NDING  HDi I.ETTER S.    HE  SAID THAT  SHE   (l:'AM)  l!i\tl A Lliffn!R CON'I!ACT  .llrS QJWICE
.1lSK FOR  COPIES  OF SKU!L£Y' S TRUST  DOCUMENTS.	$p.AJ:.'Lrzqp_ SAID TR>. \.T HE l!d:tT Wl:TH  SIMON,  WHO  SAID  TWU:  I!li: WAS  CONSl:Il:2Rnl'G  CHANGD!G  ilIS DOCOMZNJ:S.    ffl; SAlD THAT  ONE  OP' THE  Ctll\NS DISCUSS>m Wll.S BOW TO INC:(.CJm!  '1:£0	l>.AM1S CHIIJ):;u:tf.
SP.!ll..r.:tm. S'rA'rEO  !£1:12'.T  SIM<m  llAll A L:C'n    NStmANCE  FOLIC! WITH  THE  3ENEF:l:'l' OF $1,600, 000.    HE  SA1D  'IRAX  Tlllil  POLICX  PJ::AD Tl.'..t.'J:  lJ;'  S:D40?l E'i>SSEP  BEFORE
S!URLE::i  S1li: RECEIVED   TKE  BDraFXT 1  SOT  :ri;- SEO:lU'..EY   Pl.'SSED Bl!!FORE  HIM,   THE   FIVE
ClilLDREN RECEIVED  THE  'BENEFITS ONCE  JlE  l?ABSm>.     'l'IUS POLIC'r ORl(;DU\.l'Eil  Cfl]'l:  Of ll.I.INOIS.     SPALI.ntA Al)DEO  'l:'J: ?:If.IS  POLIC:C AND  ::Ts n:rSTRil!UTJ:ON  OF FUNDS  111\E CURR.EN'l!L:i: lN A E'EDEAA'.L COURT BATTLE.
Sl?ALLmA  STA'l'llD THA'I: A DISL"USSION TOOK PLACE w'k't.!i F.IM	S:rlro/!l  n• 201-2;
Rali"J;MbfCE   THE	CT  'l'liAT   SD:ON  lJ'\D  ISSUES  ON  l!Oi>f  l\ND  WT.Tli  WHOM  FUNDS  Wl!.l'!E   GOTh'G
'l'O  llE  DI:S'l'..UBzyi:li:D  TO  UPON  HIS Dlil.". \TP..	1'.0LD MI! SIMON 'WJ>.S g;\.VING RESER'.VA!:'IONS


AEO!J':t:  1'ED MID  PAM  NOT  BEtN 1'.li' l!l:S TI\US!' 1  AS	A5    TH!.\T.

ll'AeT	HE '.ral!.N

HAD A GilU.FRIENtl B:x THE NA'.!<: OF MIUU'rZ PlJCcro T KE =')!ED	PROVlDE FOil. HE ADDED Tl!l\X NO	m THE FAMILY WAS IL\PPY THAT l"UCC;t:O 'WAS IN SlMON·s Lrn:.
lU: J\I.SO  1'0LD	'rnAT SIMON	Jl:J:S GRAIDJCHILDREN TO REC&l:vE BENEFITS nOM
TKE TRUST.
Sli'ALLim\ SAID Tfl.AT SIMON l'IRS'l: sos .MlUCINC &NEPIG:vJl.Y CHANGES ON
<J:m: AJ:'QREMENTIONED  LIFE INSC£ P01'.J(:'{.   SPALL!..     SA.".".O TliM' 11!: TOI.D  .SIMON '!.f.lAT "7>S  A VlmY  BAD  ID.  HE  TOLD ME  'l'.BAl'  n-Jim.i! ;ms  SOMETHING  CAU.ED  AN EXERCISE  OF Pow.&R  OF APl?OINTME:NT,   E'Ol' IN EO'IH  S:ot!ON  AND  SBII\LEY 1 S TRUS't
OOCOME:ti'J:S.     mi:. SJ>lll  '.l'HJ:S  GAVE  THE LIVINt; $POUS:£  Tltl!! lln.I'XY TO MAKE  CHANGES  ON THE l:>l!:CEA.Slro  Sl?OU.SJS 1S DOCUMENTS.    H! SAID TBA:I' Iii: TOLD  SIMO:lf , THA.:e MAYBE  TREY SHOUI.D	Loro:  OPTIONS  w.tTH  THAT.      !IE  SAi.:D  SD!ON   TOLD  Hl'.M  T!U\'J'   liE l'lllN!IBD   TO
'r:E NECESSARY   CBANGES  TO  HAVE  BOTI'!  TRUS:CS  READ'fllAT  Tira  J.0	CRILDREN WERE  THE  BENli:inC:u.lUKS.    HE TOLD  Mil: 'J:m\T lJ:i: TOLD  S (SI AS  J:!l:i  CAI.LS  HIM) TKAX  llE  COOL!l  NOT  llQlKE  TKO  CliANG!:S  'l'O  SHIRLEY 'S TRUST  :SECAUSE   SBJil  WJ' :'I WRQ'n; TED  AND  PAM  AND  THEIR  CHILDru::N  AS	J:Ci:llSEO lN  8Eit TRUST.
:3PJILiiIN.. REin':RATEO TliA!t SIMON C".IN :00	TEVER. HE w"l\aTS W.::TH H::t s =:S'J!A.l'B I BUT ALL tIE:  CAN  00 WJ:Tli  .!llltnr.EY' S DUST IS GIV1.:  IT 'J:O  J:.ISA,  JJ:LL,  A'..l!I BL'.!:OT' S CllII.tlREN.  m; S11.1D TT S:D>ION 'WAS N.''.>T HP.PP\!' ABOUT TRJ'.3.  RE SAID 'l'	SIMON
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WAS' Vli:l'.Y ADAMANT  ABOUT IJl!AVnm lim:RY:l'Dl.'NG Ill TIIE EST  r.ES 'l'O '!''.!!£	c:ur.nru!::N. HE !.I.SO SAID THA'I'  Hli:  llDVISEO  Sit!Ol'I' 'l'O NOT  t CHANGES  TO THE  LIFE 'INSOlUINc:e FOI.ICY  OR   'I'l:!E   ES'D.T.ES,   Ml'JaNG  PUCCIO   A.  aENEFl:C .   llE  S'J!ll.TD  T.l!i\T   'll!IS  wtIJ:, ONLY CAUSt PROBLEMS 1\'.® CRi.AT£ LUlI.ON.  SP.ALLINI.\. SAID '?BE AFOlUJMEN'rIOlmD DISCUSSION AND :1ireTINI> TOOK PLACE  IN l!'EE'at1.ARY  201:2 •    ITT: SAID THE Mfl.E:TING
CCLUDE!l W.C'XX  SI!«)l'f  SA'!ING  HZ NEEDED  'l'O 'l:H:wK ABO!n' TMINGS.
BE  TOLt> ME  TPM l'mulll m11"iTi;:$ LA!t'ER,  SIMON Cmr.I'.AC!!.'.EI)  Hl:M S'l.'A'l'lNG  Ira l\lif.O:W 'WHA'l'  HE lii'llm!ID TO DO.     HE  sun TB.AT  SIMON  TOIP  HIM B>;	TO   LEhVE   lilS
INstml!!CE P<lL'.ICY llLONE , 'BUT	BE Wl\NTS !!OTH 'rRUS'l!S TO GO '.1'0 a:rs 10 GRANDC;Jn:.DREN . Sl'Jl.Ll.INA SA:!D THA'I Hi: EXPLADlli:D :t'O HlM AG1L"I.-N, Tl.'M ONLY HIS
'!'RUSTJ    NOT sa uu.EY 's ClUI' c;o w BOTH  GRANDCBU.ORENf    UN!.!SS m: Vll<ES ALL OF
Tin:  ASSETS  OUT  OF     llE  SBIRLFtl  muST  MO  l'l.r:::>	INTO  ii.IS:  Nl\ME.    HE  SAID  !ml:
COST  O!' !Vk'\l'NG  'l:llE  ASSl:l'S  OU'l"  OF  SHIBLEY 'S n\UST  lfOULP  HAVE  JlliEN  SIQIIFION'r, B'ECAll'SE  SHIFI.n' S D.r;:;..TH OCX:muu:D  M!'O.'l.'l.E J;'EDERAI. li:S'tJl.T£ 'l'AX C811NGES  '!OOK PUtCE , SO AS LONG AS  l'.T  STA:lEI)  IN HER. ES I'l: WOULD	01!' 'rAX, BU'l  SHOULD IT GO  TO  snrou•s l'RUST  J:T  w.tLL  )SE  TA".QJ).
'f!reltE 1iO\.$ A!.SO AN I:S OF Sl'.JBJ&CTING  '?P.E JOSSETS P.ROM :S.	'S EST1. \.T!.  TO CREDJ'.TORS  I.I!'  i'.r m:N't' TO  SIMO?PS ES'rll,:;.'>!.    SP	'l!OLD ME  TRA1'  AT  'l'HIS  Till(2,
SlMON  SlUP  •GB'J! m Cll'J:UlllE!i  ON Tf!f! P'.l!Oml".     IJE  SA;[D  Tf!AT  snro r 'l'OW  li;tM  T!m!r
KE  W»ITED  i:.rs CHI.LOREN  TO AGRE.:  THA'.::' JU.I, ASSE'l'S FRr.M B!l TRUSTS  GO TO  THB
10 Ci!ANDC!! IJ)N. F.E  sru;o THAT S'.!Y.CN TOLD HIM llE (SlMON)  COVLP Gli:T ·
TO AGBE!S . SP	C THAT  'l'IUS COOVERShT!ON  CCC ON  TRI!:  SAW£    DATE,  DTJJUNG 'l'lra SJUdE PHO'to'E CA'LI.  (CON!'EREiNCI!:  C.11%.L} , llli:lNG .,..!IE WAIVE!\  OF
J\CCOUNTING !!'ORM FOR SHIRLEY'S ESTAT!i: Dl .l'BSO CASE il.13-097097.
l1ROM A, PRZVIOUS  DIVESTIGAT!Ot? DONE BY M&,  I l"OTJND  Tl'IAT SIMON StGNED '.!'HE
ID.IV!:F. OF ACCO'TING ON 04/09/l , SO 1:'r IE POSSl:BIJ!! THAT THE PON!i:
OCCURRED ON THAT	- I: HAU .l\l'..SO l'IN MX IWORT THAT Tml.RE WA.$ SOM!!:
P:tSCUSS ON ()'!' L>rul!.!UTANCE ANU WHO WAS ·xo GET 'Wl.'AX . SPA'.LLmA. SAID THAT .tlO'RINGO
'l'fm  PHONE  CAI.I., AL:. Frv!: J.UD$  AGREm  '!'EIM  CHANC!!ll'C  'l:HE  INm:lUCE OF BOTH ES'fAS TO TKE  GRAN!>CHn.DUN  WAS A Grul.AT  Il:J!;A,_    HE  SllD THAT  l!:I.IOT  SPOK& TBS
MOS!!!/   STATING  THrnGS SUCH Nil, l;Jl,,EllT  n>EA !)AD,  WM'EVER YOU 11"'lN'.?:  'ro 00, miAR 11AKES  l:OU  F>:li:L  ))EST,  WBAT£Vl!:R   U :2.T FOR  YOOR  H"u".LT.li D:AD,
SO,  AFTER  TM!! AP ONED PHONlil CALI,,  NEW DOCUMENTS :o!Elll: DRAWN U1' i.OP.
$ll!!ON 'S l!:S'l'A'rl!I.   THESE NEW	S GAVE	:RYTlilNG TO JILL 10	KIDS.      in: ALSO li:X£1.<Cl:SlW lllS POWEi'. OF SlllRLl!!.Y' S EST.ATE , LEA.VING .EVERl''l'HtNG !ro ALL 10 GRANDKIDS (  :£WN THOUGH LEGALLY Hll COu;LD NO'.r  met.ODE TED Alm li'l\MIs l<.IOS BECAUSC OF  'raE l'IUWECUSIJ:l   ;::.;IldX!l!ATION.	SAID THE61!  DOCS WERE  EXECO'tl!:D M' TBB El!lD OF:l'OLY 2012.   BE SAi'll SEVE'N	EKS  LATE!'. Sn!ON  DtES,   lJtlh"Xl'BCTEOLY.     I
POUND TliAT SIMOU P  SED ON SE.PER 1 , 2012 OF A HEJIJIT ATTAClC.
SPAIJ.XNA SAID AP.l?ROXIM21.TBI.Y Tl'IO MON'I'HS A"z'n:l'l TBA:r 1 HIS O:ITia lU:O:;I;VEO A REQUt:ST FR EI.IO'l:'S AttORNEY,  C:R:Rl'.ST YATES , FOR 1'LL DOCVME?lTS RELA'l:ING ':1:0


·--.,.•-'"•-••r••_.,........ .•..•---·•· -·---··---d·•·•._..
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p A  L  M    a E A c H    c 0 0 If 'l' r  s H E R t F ..,. 3  0 F F I c E	J?.l\.t;E	5
CASOl NO.l4024S	0	N S E R B	0 R T	CASE NO.14029499
DSPOSITION:    ZULU

SIMO Al!iD  Sf!nL:".".Y BESTEIN1  TO  INCLtmP: DS RELATING  TO  :a:&JUTST'SlN  FAMILY REALITY , WHZClJ  O'RNS  A J!Ot-m  'l:HAT  ELIOT  AND  HIS VAMILY  LI:VE  IN.   HB  SAID  THAT
!US HCME  IS .P>C:i:.i;u.1.x  Ol<"NW .N'IP IS I"OmlJ::P BY	:I:R1JSTS THAI SiliON Cru:A'.P-D. Tim  T 'l'RUSTS  AI\E  IN 'tiiE	01!' z:r.::i:or•s THR31!: CHILD, [.7ACK, :TARE , AND DAN) .
Sl'AU.DIA 'I:Olll ME    HAT	AND  llIS  l'1.'RT1"' ER  !!AD  Ol:SCUS$ION:;  REPEiu:N.CE   ::'O li'ULFZLLJ."NG  SW.ON' S WlSll:ES  Oi' ALL  10 GRl.'NDCRILD:!Ui:N  RBIVn;G Tl:lE  BENEFI'l:S FROM 50TK  SIMON  Mm   SKI!ILEY"S  :!:R\1$'.CS.      HE  Sl>.ID  TiL'l.'r  EE  AND   MIS J?l.'.Rn!ER,
Tli.:SC!INl:R,  D!SCUSSIW  .tiO:tNG  A  SClUVE!fEP. 1S AU!'Il:>AV'.l:T   ru!li'li:RlmCl3  I\E::tNSl'Al':tNG  TEO rum P.l\M • s CIULIJFJ::N  lNTO :SHDU.Er • s 'l'Ru:S, sma; T!IEIR '.N'O.' rEs WERb UN=<:AR TO AS IF THE GRIUlDCF.II.tlIUrn WERE O WE NO'r DEEMED P.RJID:LCXASU>, AB T."..D Ah"D PAM WERE. fi£ TOLD Ml!: T!IAT TR<: l'.li!:Cl:SJ:ON -S Ml\IlE	NOO DO orHZ SCRJ:""l!:l!t!:R' S A:n'l'.l'.JAVJ:'l:, l'.JO'E TO THF. Cl:IANCE TBAl' l:T M1'.Y NOT WORK.    HE 9AID '.!:HOUGH,  'l'BA'l' AG..  NS'.L' HIS BETTE:R JWlilmlT  m; ALrEaEI>  l'BGl  i'IRST  FA.GE  OF Ta2  i'lRS'J:	'W  'l:l!I:   S
S!tZIN	UST	or, :BEFORE HZ TUC<NEo IT ovu. TO YAn:s.  orim ORIGJNAL
WAS MENT"IONli!D  u:ARt.mR O:N  lN THIS IUilR:r AND  S'tATES 'J:!iAT SHIRLEY  SIGNED IT OF
NOllEl.'!BER 181 2008.  !T 'l'o:'.llt MATTHEW LOGJW' Cll'.r OF 'l!HE !!!RUS'l' .
SPALLINA  Sll..IO TP.ll THEY NO'l'IC:l!:D  THAT  THE  FttST PAGE  OF  THE  DOCUMENT SKIJ?'PED  i'ROl:C ONE  TO TE . SO Hi: 'l'OOK  IT tll?ON  HJ.USi:I.Ji' TO AI>D  IN NWG"iR TWO, BS SDmmG 'IT 1'0 "iATES.    'tHJ!:  CHANGE  TBA!r	SR. 'l'WO MM>E !l!O THE  TRUS,
.1\MSNDEP  l'AMGRIU'H  2 Olf  J\P.?' ICI.:e  U:I I	ING  IT RE1IO	T otll.Y 'rED ANO PAM w.;:ru.:
CON'SID PM:DCEl\Sl!!D,  N(Y.]!  Tlli':IP.  CllILOREN.    HE  SAID  THE  Ol'l.IGINAL  TRUST  STA'l'BS 'J:HAr TOW,  J?AM,  JIND 'J:HEJ:R CHILO .An m:Elo!£D l'REDE . SPAL!.IN& s;un RE
om Tll:CS !>a THl'.S  ott:i:c::c IN l'.IOCA :aMON''  !'LORIDA.    m; SAID THAT lfO ONE     .SE '?OOK
J?.NU: J:N .i'lli'.l'.ElUNG  TKE  DOCUMENT . RE  Sl\.ID THAT  KI: DtO   T  TO	Sl'.HON"' s w.rsai;:s
Alm T9l!: VERBAL AGRZEl>.!Ell<"T l!'R THE 1.'PIUI. 20l2 1'RO:t"i'E COll<  RSA:I:ION CO?o!E TRUli:.
SPllLLnrn. STA';;'Ji!D T 1:.LTHOU"CO!l HE CREA'1$0 ?;'RE AL!EIIED FORM AND AT!I!AC:.l.il:D :IT TO R£ OR'.l:rnJ>.Ll.Y S:IQll!:D/NOn.IUZEO FORM, HE' RECEIVED NO :INCOME OR C..>.IN	I:T.
HE  STATEJ:>  !ID SOLEl.Y  DIP IT ·ro SV:.Fn.I. Sl:MON'S  WISHES.    m: CONI?J:RMED  T8.A!?  THI$
ALU DQC\)JdF.;lilT  DID  NOT  GET  F"tLXv        Tli TM!:  CTS •
SPAU.!NA STM!ED TBA'l'	sr HIS .ADv:rCE, A DISTRIBUT:J:ON WAS W.Di: !?ROM
ONE Or;'  THE  'l'RUSTS AFTP,R  Sn+:JN' S Dli:l\.TH .  BE  STA'.t'&P  'm!A'l:  HE  ADv:tS.ED	ST  '!B  S
}>ND  WIEN  SD!ON  PA$SED /   A FORMER  PA!<.TNER  Fl'.Ll:D A CLAIM AGUNS!I: THE  ESTATE  FOR
$2,500,000.
Sl'AQ.J:WI. ALSO     ow ME  '!'HAT  IN 2006,  ALL  OF 'l'liE GRANDC!llLDRJ!:N  RECEIVED
TlUJSTS 1'1\CM SHIRLEY AND SIMON. BE Sl'A:rED THAT YATES WAS AC'lVALI..1" ?:FIJi; A'l")!OilNEY FOR EI.IO'l:' s CllILDRlm Is l!RIJSTS . SJ;'J>LL:o:<A sT!iAT SJ:MON	fill n:roo 's ltIDS TO  SAVE  A  !iOME /   l'IO':!  Dll>  NOT	Tlm  HOM IN lil!.IOT ' S NAME .
SP.N.I.IllA AI;SO i'OLI> Ml;";  'rllA't :IN 2009  SlMON  CAM:e     o l'l!M   "D SAID HE  :rs
EUYING  ll HOUSE  FOR  ELIOT  l\ND lf[S :.'l\MILY  TO !.IVE .IN, lOO'l'  HE  COli:S NO'l'  17' 1N'r
LIOT TO mm' THE !IOME •   HE	'l'liA'r  i;w.oN  TOW   BJM  THAT  l!E  'll2lll'tro  ELIOT. s

,_..,.._un••-,,.;••u,.,......•.-,..,-0.---------· ·•--•-•·•-•-•..u•-•••••••••-·•-•••,.•          -""'"•  ••••·......,.H•l#U•••..,•••-••-•-•.....--•-•••-•-•-•-  ••••--•· ·••-•••-••·•--·••••••0-4.a..-
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P A :L M   B E A C H    G 0 "O"  N' T  y;     S Ji :ti: R  r l' Ii'' S   0 F l!' I C E	PAGE	6
CA."..E  NO.c4029489	0 F	U S E n	P 0 it T	CASE NO.14029409
DSPOSITIO ;	U

CRILDlOOf 'S Tll..'U. !:l':  n>.0$1'.i:S  TO  OloiN  :CHli: HOKE.     .HB T.Bli™  SBT  UP A  LIMI'l'Et:l  LIABILl'.TY
COMPANY,  WHICH  rs BERNe'rEIN F71Mll.Y REALTY.     BE  SAID TJ.tl\.T  Sil!QN Sli:T  lJl' NIT
ACCOl;!NT AT U:GCY :BMK. HE SAll> 1' SllIDN FUNDED THE ACCOUNT, TO P.ll.r FOR :rSE
ElQ>ENSES AX rm: EOUS!:.   RACHJ;r. min:R Wl\S IN CHARGE O< PAYING TROS!il ll.XPENSES.
Ir.:  SAID  l'HA'l'  AX   SIMON'S  DEATS  THE  ACCOUNT   HAD  VERY   LIT-n.:£  MOm;i:   IN  l'l.'.      HE SAl'.D   Tll:l:S	THI:	Oi' ACCO'O'N'l  TRAT  ONL  ENOl:lGH  HONE'! WP:NT   nl'TO  I'l' EACS: MON'l'li  TO  COVEn  'lllE  NBCESS/IJl.Y	l!:NSES  £'0lt	RClitJg,  SUCH A:;; "POWl!B.,	. 1llID  MORTGAGF:.
Sl'J\I.LINA STJ\:rED 'l'HA'l! PRl'.OR. 'l"O Snt.'.IN''S OEATH,  HE 'llll'IS  THE	R  OE  BFR.

	BUT An£1". HIS D:Ea!r!! IT
	:I:SJi""
	Ll  'l'O Ol'l'IM!ra llWST  COMPANY /   BECAUSE

	NO om: Ill   m;: Fl\MtLY
	D TO l
	t. HE  S'l1l\TED TEiI:S WAS BEO.USJ; llO ONE


WAh !!!D TO DEAL	'rH  ELrO':.'.      :!IE  SA:m  OTC  lJE	'.l'RUSn:lil ANO Tllll :LEGACY BANK


ACCOON'l GOT CLOSED OUT SINCE. THE ACCOUN'l' !UD'

MINIMAL FONDS IN IT AND SD!ON WAS

NO LONGER l\L ZO li'ONP It. HE S'l:'NrED T	OTC OPENED 1J!' 'l'trall.	TRU$T
ACcOON:.   im SAID 'tFIM' llHEtl THIS occwuu:o, THEUU: WAl:i lU'Pao.:i:i:l:.::t" .sso,ooo m
i::AC!il OJi' l:Ll:O'I:' S CH:tMN' S TitUSTS.  HE SAlD Tl!M l!:Ll'.C>r  Sv.R:rED c;;ALLING W OTC ASRING FO'P.. THEM 'l'O P;iu- .BILLS,
SPALLn!A   SAID  TIII!.	IS	S'INCi: NEIT.RER ELIOT NOR Hrs Wll'l: WEru.: WORIUN!;I T:i 'liraRi: Al.SO ASKING FOR THEIR ct\EOIT CA.ru'> BtLI.S rro :Si: l?AI:n' ll.ONIV W!'.'.!.'B THE NORM.:.L L:rV'.CNG EltPENSES . HE $x.a=D THAT TE OU:OIT CAllD B"IUS SHOlolED
Gl:S TO IUGH  li:ND RES'l'AURANTS /   SU(".H AS  Cio.?ITllL GRILL.  SPlNA SAID T!!.A:t' OW TO THE EXPENSES Dl!:IlfG PAID 3Y THE  THREE Cli:L."...D'REN' S  TIIOS'l:,  'l:O INCLUPE  PRIVATE s:ciroor., TIJE  '?l«TSTS m:RE J:)}\A:mm)  l)y AUGUST .20i3.
SPALLD STA'l'lm TRhT TED BERNS:i:EIN  IS TRE  '.rnUSTER  FOB. Sl-rnu..E:Y' S TRtTST. RE  SA.ID TXAT  ::> HN) A CONDO	'l' WAS SOLL) FOR $l.,400,000 Alm THAT MONEY maIT INTO 'rl!E 'l':RUS'I!.    BE  SAID THAT  'f£O DISCUSSED  WI:TB ll'IS SI!!LDIGS 1  POSS;I;SLX lUCCLlJPING; ELIO:t' 1 :lH:\.'r T!l"ERE WAS CONCERN .MOOT A CREDI:TOR GETTING	OF
THE MONEY •    HE  SAID TMA'r ttD MADE A DISTRIBtJTION TO SE<JEN OF THE 10
GI'	CHII.DRlnPS  TRUSTS.    !'!OUR  OF WJUCH  INCLUDE  TED 'S T.dREE CR:ILDREN AND  \?AM'S CHll.D.   SPAL!.lNA SAil> THAT T"ED ONLX 1"11. NP:<:P SE:Vln'i Ol:' Ta:s QlANDCHll.DIWN , 13CAUSJil
:ELIOT  l\BPUSEO  TO  OPt ACCO'l1MTS   l!'OR  ln:S  TllREl':  l'CrOS  SO  'l'ID\T	C0\1t.D Ft1llD T.
HV   SAii>  'l'!!A'l' IN  lraPTRMBBR  OI!'  2013,  $80, 000 '1171.S  DISl'R.IBllTED  !rO UCH 01!" Tia: SEVEN TRUSTS /   WBICR  IS A. 1'0'.l!AJ.. Ol" $560 ,000.    SPU.X.rNA .ElEITEPA'liD TRA'l: TED WAS TOLD  '!O NO'l'  MAI<E DI.STRllMIOMS .
SPll.LLillA. 1'AS AS;K2D AND CONFJ:RME!:I ".L:ll.A:I: :CHE ALT.ero:I> POCOMEN'.C REWRJWCE
SRUlLl!:Y' $ '!'tUl S'l! , IS 't' I£ ONL ba.S!l!Alll::  Tt ltt	. Im    S NC7:r  A OJ;' ANY
OTBJ;;R l:dIS'1l\.llli:S.
I WAS S'CJPP1,IED A COPY Ol!' THE AilL'bREO DOCUMENT B'l SPALLINA ON 01/22/U.
'l'IJ,J;S	'l'J:VE  IS :t!OT A wru:lATIM 1-..CCOUN'r  OS'  'l:llli:  IN'?f.:!'V'I!ffi wrl'll  SPAI.I.lNA . FUtl'l'.R INVES'l'!lGl>.!l'tON  WILL CON$!$'l' OF ll!I:ETING W!TM  SlMOti AND  S'S     CffltJ):ru>N,   Di A'l:TEM!i'T   :tO  GAIN   BTJ\TflMENTS   FROM  THEM.
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l:>  A I. M    H E A C ll   C O U  N T Y    S H  E 'E<.  I l!' I!" S  O :i!' l!' I C E	PAGE	1
CASE NO.   l02989	0 li' F E N  S }:   R E  P 0 R T	CASE NO . j.40294.09
DISPOSITION:ZIJLU

DE ClVB R¥JIN ff. .11LI.i:R #7104 01/24/ia e 11s3 !11<.S.
S.v:tA EloGl.ZL/COPX/PASTE; 01/29/2014/MDR/*6405


p=ict:od l!r" ll:;playoo U!t : 52/f4   0<1   F&>'.U.U."f 1.l1 2014 0Z;26:57Pl:1
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1" A r., M    II  t A C  R    C.  0 U  N  ':' Y    S ll E :R I F :;-, •  S   0 't? 'F I C E	l'AGL	1
Cl.SP. NO.  U029-489	SUl!PI.EMENT	1  0 P P E  N  S E    R. Ii': t' 0 R  'l:	CASE  NO.  14029489
DISl'OS:CTJ:Oll":     ZtJLIJ
DIVISION:  D!!:TECT.!VE
911:
£CONCMIC CRJJa;S	..	*	*
SIGNAL   COIJt.: 14	cons:	NO'N CP.	COD!'!: O'r	CODE:   95A6     01/29/14	THURSDAY
ZONE: BR.  GRID:	DEPUTY I.D.:	7704 NAME: MrLLER	ASSLS1''.	Tll'IE  D  l020 A  1020 C  1021
OCD Ea'PWE!E:N Ill\!I!E: 12/01/12 / 0000 R0v"RS AND DATE: Ot/31/13 / 0000 HOOPS
EXCEPTION TYPE:

	rNCJ:DJi:N'f  LOCM:rOJ:i::  4055
	'=EC!INOLOGY
	
	APT.  :NO.:  700

	C::t'rY:  BOCA RAT. ON
	
	!J.TAl'E: iL
	ZI1": 3331


NO. O!i'Fli:NSES: 00 NO. OF:Em".'DERS: 1.}K NO . VEHICLES S:!:OLlLN : 0   NO. l'1!1X!SJ>S	D:    0 LOclLTION: OT.HE'-<
NO.  VICTIMS:  ()()  ND.  AP.RESTED:     0    E'QRCRD ENTRY:  0




ON JlO>N.  29 , 2014 "I Ml:T WIT!! TEO J3:EJ:INSTEIN WHO Vl'.AS ACCOMPANl:Etl  l"JY ATTORNEY ALAN ROS  . ROSE  IS A CIVIL AT'l!OF:NEY , Sl?ECI.ALIZING IN l'ROBA'l'E AN1>  SUSl"NESS LITITION. TP.IS:mnmVIEW TOOK !<LAC:>: .A!!:' '.l'HJ?. PJU.M l!El>.Cil COWl'J'X S!!E!UE.I''s    On'YCE,  $11ECIAL  INVESTIGATIONS  DIVISION'S COllttP:ZNCE  l\OOM,   LOC,	A't' 3228 GUN Cl.UB ROAD , l'IEST  l'.AI.M  m:ACU,  FI.O!UDA 33406 A'l: ll:4G A .M.    THE  FOLLOWI<; ;i;s A NON-VERBATlM  ACXOTJb"'I'  OF THE  INTERVIEW:
S'l'J\Xli:O '.!'HAT Hi: AND  HIS ll'A-rm:R SllroN 11AD AN OFFICE  TOGF.:rr.rea . KE! ro1.D M£  THAT  :f1il  2007 Sl': Blll:> NOTl'. 'rllAT  'l!ESCliER  M'.D  Sl?AI.1.:0".A  S'l'A.'<. .TED FIUlQDEll'l:ZN UIE  OF!i'l:CE: AbiD  'l'llKY  CONTINO..'.:D  TO VISJ:T  Tl12  CWFICE  QIT.I'l!E  OF'IEN  IN'J!O  2001!.     KE
SAl:O	'? HE  Tlll!:N  R:E.lltlmrl TtlA't'  HIS P>.ru:NTS  WE!\E  COllDtJC'r:ING  THEIR  li:STA'.l'li: PIJWlT.OIG.      BE  SlllD  '1'1.'A'l'  IlE	Nin  ASKED  TO  ;e;t  Pl'R'l'  OF  THE  E'LANHING,   Ii"OR  om HE  INQIJII'E  ABOOT  IT_    Tlll  '.!'.OLD  li<IE  '.rl!AT  1iE IS THE  D..Dll:S'l'  CBUJ>  OF  FIVE 1   ro
INCLUDE  .1ll.I., LISA, RAM,  A'.ID ELIOT.   Tm: oUFrCE  roa 'l!HE  INSURANCE  Ar TSAT
'NP lll<i;I   SJJl!ON	no '.i;'Q(i:ETRE:it A'i: rs	: ..n AT  950 Pl:NINSOLA  COR.l?O?..M E CIRCLE,
·:BOCA RATON,   FL  33487 _
'l'Etl STA'l:ED 'J:flAT Hi BOUND  OOT WON HIS FA'i:llER' S DEATH,  71!1\.T lit;; WAS THE T;,.l.i1Sl.'EJ:: )?O ilXS ll<!O'.L'lllll!.' S •J:al]Sl:. ltt TOLD ME TR= THE llTOR?tEY 1S (TES!'!Jttl:t AND
Sl'A!.LINA)  Ml\DE  !lll! 21W.  7>Rl'!  or TIUS.     HE  SA:i:b  Rii!	Al.SO  rNli'O!UdED m: w;>.S  A co-
'l'IWS'l:i:E:  YQa  SOMii:  O'l'fCBl'!.  ACCO .  BJ: TOI.O ME  TH?.!!'  SE '.!'.$ m'.> COING  TO  INRI'r
AN D StlRANCE AGZNCY, SU'!' T"d" A'l' HE AND HJ:S FATl:IER WERE  i'JIR'nll:IB.S •    HE ST'.ATEO  TEAT RE  O!i1NS  S'l'OCK  IN  Tm: AG:li:tl'CY  W-rTH NO  O.PU:ON POR  lflM TO I:NHl!:iUT  OR PUilC.li'.\SE J:IIS
:i'ATHER• S llnl:P.EST Iii! T COMe.l\NY.      Im COMME!NTED  ON  THli: FACT  'l'RAT  Tm: BUS!NESS
MAKES LI'l:n.E:  INCOM::: 'l.'WilS<; DAYS.
'l:D:J $TA!l'EIJ T:-<A_T IN THE F'.r'.itST PART Cl:' 2012, HIS FATHER  llllMO} HAD A

[image: ]
pri.ol:od br	.L .rd I: 5264  o.i;i   F J.t, 2014 02:26.57PK
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	P A ::. M    .9 :t A C  H
	C O iJ N  T '! e !t ii: R. I F F' S   0 F
	P X:  C ;e	1?AGE	2

	CAS NO.1402 99
	SOPPL&	l
	0 P' Z N $ E R E P 0 R T
	CASE NO.1402999


D'[ST?Q$;I'l'l:ON ;  Z:t1LU

orSCO'$'S;tON  W.:Tll  iUM,  RE!i'ERENCE  AN  SStle   HAT  PAM  !U.'.J:SED  W!'l:H  SIMON ABOUT  1'!0W UIE  DOCUMl':N':'S  !'OR THE  TRi;J'.STS WERE  DRAWN  UP.   HE  TOLD ME  T<IM.'  HE	:f RM SE.NT  SIMON  SOio.iE  !Nl!'O.     UON      A. EOOK IIEL3VANT  'lO HER v:rEW W HO'iJ YOU DO
ES'l'M'l!\  PI.Amll:NG WHEN  Oll:U>lUi:N  AND  CRANDCB.ILDR?:N Alll!.  IllVOLVi:D.    al:  SAID  tHA'.r
H!S  6'A'.l!'1ER DID  ASK  lln.f  ms OPl:NION  w 'l'RlNGS ]!.>.It)  TiD  'I'OLD  H!M  'l'HAT  ME  om
:FEF:L THA'l' TIU:	iNDCKILORElit	1'<0 ONrlRS I'.! IF 'l'l¢X" i;ll:D NO'r  RECBI\."E  AN
:tNMERITJUICE.     HE  STATED  !!!HAT  HIS PNJ!AEn  TOW lln! TBAl' BE MADJ; A RE&.l.Y GOOD POnl'l'  AND  SOldETlllN  TO  CONSIDER..      TED  SJ\JD  THAT  SCOt-1"  AFTER  'J''l? co SAUOtl HIS	OONCI:D 'l'HA'I' ItE 'iCAN'rED TO	WI HXS CHILl>J.>Ji:N lll'lOU"l' 'l'lm DIS'l'RIBU':'X  OE' Hl.S }Wl) SHIRLEY 1S AS9ETS UP! US DEA".!H .  BF: TOI.D	TllAT
A. CONi"EIU!.NCE   C1.'I..L M!;ETC	PLACE   lllCLODING HIS   (SlMON '3)   nVE  CH.U.OIU:"1, SIMON,  Jl..l4tl  SPALL:I:NA..      Im SAlI>  THA'l:  THE  CClN\'ERSAUON  WEN'.l!  REALLl'  WE:LL AND SIMON  GOT  'l'O  PROVX!!E  HI$  w.tSllES  v"l:RY  CI.li:ARI.Y.
HE S'l!Alli:O THAT SPALLINA l:X:l?LlUNED Tile ii'ROCi:SS J;.:Er.;Al.I.l' I BUT Hrs FATJ.l.:£& M11Il£ A S'I!ATEMENT A.'i.O .i\9C EACH  CHILD DmECTI. , ROW '.l!l!E'I' FELT lU>OOl' IT. TED SAID THAT I'.T 'Ot\S TOLD TO		SIS SIBI.DIGS THAT SIMON W!>.S I.Ehv.rn'G AriL OF srs W."..'ALT((  'lO HJ;S.  10 GRANDcnn.mu:it   Qtl.l\LLY .  !'IE Sl\ID THAT  Sn©N TOT....D 'HEM  'l'HM T (TH!\ C!ltt.DREN)	llACH GE'l?TING l/.5 O'E' A L!l!T. :INSURANC.F. POLJ.CT .
SU. D THAT I't WAS o.avroos '.!!!!AT HIS FP I:KEi\	NO'I: ASKDlG li'OR l?Z:RMISSION , l!U'X
S'!ATING CI.EMu.l WKAT  HE THOUHT WAS m:cirr.  '.!:ED SAID THAT l".ACtt CHILD s
THJn WL'l' OK ASou:r TH!: :::ECISION AND  '.!:HAT = WAS RJ:S WT9 TO MME J:lECISIONS W:ITH.     '[l!:D  S'l'ATJ!:P THM' BE ollJ.IEVES THIS WAS l'HE SAME  PHONE  C\.L!. Wd" R'!a::  KE io...<: TOLD  ST Sl'M.LINA  HE.  AS	LI. AS  SI&.lNGS,  WOUT..o BE  JU:CEIVING  V0'1. ,-.,S l'Rli:l' NEEDED TO SI ANil RE'J!URN_	E S Tll.  '  SOOll A.".'TlilR  ?HIS CAI.:.  !IE :FECEIVED  Tl!E
OF ACCO'Cl'mlllG FORM FOR HIS MO:?m!P.' S l:lSTA:rE . THIS J:S Tr:E DOC
DISCUSS!:D IN PBSO  CllSE  f 13-097097.
TEll  SIATE.D  THAT  HE WhS N0'1'  lNVOLVED  nr WX O:i'HER :O:tSCUSSIONS REFERBNCE
ESTATES  {;JNU  !US li'lll'llli:R' S PASSlllG  ON  SE:ER 13, 201.2.     Ell!  SAID  TJGl.T
'l'ESC!i!R  AND  Sl'hL.l.ntA  TOLD  !ID!	- HIS  i'A'rm:R' S D!!ATH 'IIU'1' l'lE WAS Tl:!B TllUS'l'ES
110. IiIS MOTF.liffi 'S ESTATE.    !tl!l SAID O'YEl!. Ml!NY n! PERSOY '.MEETINGS			l?!ictm   CAI.LS liB W'AS  GXV:U'I GUIDANCE 1lY TBll: A'.ETORl.'EY9 ml'  !lOM' TO  PE F.TS  Ilf.l'l'I'e:S .'IS A TRUST!!!, l'lECAUSE 'l:'Xl'.S WAS ALL WEW 'l'O ltllrl. B::::  llliD NEVER BZ2N DI TH?:S ROLE. EEFO:RE.     l!E  S'l'AnD Hi: WAS  NO'!  Pl:1.0VlDW  A  CimCl!:LIST  OR  MOK CN  !!mi TO  PEllFORM 'l'RtSE DU'!IES . T<..'o Sl'.ID '.EHA:J:  m; 1'!MIE  IT CI.EAR TO  E!IS SIBLINGS  '!:HA'l: HE '.!:S  THE 'nl.VST2lii ON SlirRU!Y'S TRUST.   TED STATED THAT SE loll<S TOLD nlAT SHIRLEY 'S '!!!<UST 'mi.S TO BE D:tS'l'.Rl.BU'£ED  NIDN6ST  !!ER 10 G!Ul.llDCHT.Wru:N.     'l:2tl  S	'l'HA'l'  P.E  ll:W NOT  R1:Al"I   l\U. OF  S!aRI.E:.'.' S   '!'RUST  DOCUMENTS  AND  THAT   SJ?1.'LL:rNA  1IND		SCl'lnl    Jl}J)
BOTH TOLD Rn1 SEVERAL TIMES aow sn::nu.i:::r' $ TRTJST W-'Ui :;:!O Bli: DISTRl'BVTiD.
T!D SA!!:> TRAT  HE DID llEAD .IN Ttn: l:lOCU?>!EllTS  mttlU: Tllb  l.O  Gl<ANDCJULDREN
1"'l:l.Ui1 TO ?!l:CEIYI: THE ASSETS FROM THE TRUST.   .HE SAID TT HE D!D :rsstm A
PAP.r'J:AL  DXSTR.T..SIJTJ:Qn  TO  THE  SEll&'f  CF  TRE  10  (;llJIID)Cl'l:ILDREN.	HE DID NO'C .l.Sl>Uli:
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P 11. I. M   B E A C H  C 0 1J N 'I! Y    S H Ii: R J: F l!'' S    0 l? P I C li:	Pl\.GE	3
CASS NO.  140294!19	SUPP..'..EMENT	l.	0 I!' I!' Z N  S E   R E Ji'  0 F. T	O\."..l:l NO.  14029409
Dl.:;iS;!;TION : ZULU
DJ:ST.lUl!UICNS  !rO ELJC'J.:'S  CHn.DRE!{ BECAUSE  ELIO'£  ll.m'VSED  TO  SET UP  ACC¢1Wl'S
FOR TftE  li'V" NDS  'l'O BE  .SEN'l' TOO . HE .J>I.SO TOLD :,a; THA:r  ELIOT TOL"O  JUDGE  COLIN n;

COJ' RT     dM m: DID    10'1' "Wlll<T 'W.

SZT UP  Tl!E ACCO"ONTS  WR HIS  Cll.r:..DREN  'l'Q Wi!C:ilIV'il

THL  li'UNDS.  BECAUSE  'r.llE Fm'IDS  B"el.ONG  l'O I:IIM,  NOT  HIS C:l!lLD.  Ira s.TNl?EP THA.'C
ELl:O'i! ti1.D MEN':rIO OOI!EP. MASONS IN "E-M11".l". "LS li'O:R NOl' 'I'AKlNG Tim MOb	,   Hlil
l\LSO S'".."AU' ID Tlll\T ELIOT BE.li'ElCED THl!l	y AS CRIME  OR BLOOD MONEY •
flE  STATED  Tmu' SlA' LLINh  TOLD lt:!M .!.'J'  4-S OK TO l)l SrRill'Cl'!R 1"*. = ltlJNDS.     h'li: STA'l'ED TBAT TESCHE1' AND SPALLWA	SPONOZO VIA £-ml:)'.. ON HOW 'l'O RECEl'\IE THE
FUNDS.   St1CK AS   SE:r."I'ING  UP  !!:RUST ACCOONTS  FOR.  T.lll: li'l.lll:OS  ro GO  :rmo.  TEO ':COLD
lliE  :l'i!A'l' TmlR& ln!RE CONVERSATJ:Ol'IS,  WR!i:N: llZ. iVIS TOUl	SD.'DN' S   ASSE'l'S  COULD
!<OT a:;: DISTlill!OT<;D  ow ·ro C.".U':DITO!lS PILU<G  AGAIN&T  'l:HE  ES, BUT  K£  WAS  u:AD
TO  B!ll.Il:Vli:  IT WA<. ;  OK  TO  MAKE  A  PAll.TIAL  DJST!UBO'L!O'N  O:F E'UNDS  FROM  Sll!l<Ir.l' S
ESTATE,  iWT THAT  THEY: WOULt!  NEED  '.rO BE:  CAIIEFUL  IN m:CAROS  TO DIS'J:RllltJTING
 (
-
)Ftl:tlt>$ 'r.HM.·m:RE OS'lAINED TlmOUGH LIQliiDA'rmc;; iraR	" A_"lqJ) PERSONAL l'ROP.£RTY.	fl!;D ALSO COMMEN'.l:BD  Tl!l\.l" ONE CV THE GO>.LS O.E' !!IAlUl'I{; 'l'W:
'	O"IS':ra."l". W'.L'IONS	TO  ASST.ST  ELIQ'l: AND  HIS  FA'.m.'l/   IlECAUSE  T'!ll:r  li.i:::l!l!  RUNNING LOW   ON   FUNOS.   BE   S'l'A'l'Ji!P   'l'HJ:S  DEJcr\'EO   PROM  ELIOT'S	EFl:IAL  .MISUSE  OF  FUNilS 'r!.'Jil: Wt:ro:  IS H:IS  CHI!.DREN' S  TRUSTS  IN  P.E!.Af!ON  TO  :r.El'llSTEIN  i'.AMILY  ru:A!.l:TY
(ELl:OT'S H) AlO Et.J:OO:'S SPENDlNG AND ESi:S.
Tli':D COU!'Iru1!'!:'.> TB:A:? KE DID NOT MA.>.CR Mn' D!:CISIOS tJ<r RR.W\.Tl:ON TO 8IMl'.\1 'S INSURANCE POLICY: Gli:NEMTED OUT OJ! CIUCAOO, :a:.:.i.lNOIS.   HE STA'l'l!:D THAT EiE Qm)li!RSTOOD  ?HE  l?OLIC:C  TO  BE  mmED  DY  SlMON  PERSONALLY.	HE  STATED  !Iii:
tlNDEP.S  'l'KE  POL:lOY  TO RliJN)  AS,   SHOULD  SHIRLEY  ?.A£S  SZli'ORE  Hn!,  Tlm
BTS	GO :ro 'Mm FIVE C!U:Wm:N.
CONFI:m-rei;>  'l'f!AT  HE WAS NO'r  TtW  TlWS'l:.EE  FOR SD!ml'S li:SE, IlU'.I!  rBA!r
IT WAS EXPLAJ:NED 'J:O KIM, VERllUJ: x , 'l' :.I.L 10 CBANDCllri'.lllttN WJ:LL RJ!O:l:W 'l'liE ASSE'l'S  FR<:M THNr ES m 1.N   Qtn\L DJ:S'.OUION AT  SOME PODIT  lN Tl'HE . iii: tin> DISCUSS  THE  P01'E".'l.  OF .>.PEO:m;;MENT  PUT  lN 'l.'lB '!RUST'  DO<;UTS.   "IT APPEl.'.RED
l'lS I? 'l'lW Wh3 NOT AWARE OF  .NY'l!.lUN'c;i CALI.ED A POW!:P. Ol!' APPO 1 l,JN'Ul:. l'l!E LAST n-1'4" tlEEKS . TBAT WAS	f	ALLINA NOTIFIED  TKE CO'OPTS Oli' H'IS w.t'l'EIDU'I( FROM BE.ING 1'lib AT'l.'O!mEY FOR  SlMON A".ro SHIRLEY 'S !!:STATES.   l:T APPEARS I'I WAB
.:JCPLADIED TO RIM A'l: 'l:HAT TIME .
TED  TOLD ME  TliA'l'  Hii AND  Hl:S F.l\T!lER Hl.\D A  GOO!'.>  !!!OST.NESS  AND  l?IW.BONAL
RELATIW!>Hil".       Ill': SUD  'l'AA'I!  liE FAS		LA'J:J;ONSHrl'  WITH ;.!.L O l!l:S s:i:m.mGs,  EXCEPT  ro.R  ELIOT -    m:	I) THAT HE GOT ALO:NG WITK HJ:S MO'l'BF.:R . l?lUCR
TO  m:R  PASSING.     BE  TOLO  ME   Tli:;>,T   l'IACJU!J;.  WAL WAS  li:MPZ:.On:D  :BY:  !!IS MO'l!llER  l\ND l".l_\ Ti;n;t _        liE  SJUP  'rllA:c  Hi: GOT  AI.ONG   w.ITH  mL!t£P.  AND   'l:HAT   Sl!E   HeU'2t>  RIS  MOTHER, SHIRLlilX,    fRIOll  TO   SRI1'L       'S PA!SS:ING.      Tli:D  TOLD  ME:   THIU  MARITZA  PUCCIO
SCtdEOJ:<E Tlll.!l' WOR.	l!'Olt  HIM AND  1'S "R.".'..U. AS  :&:IS PAl!EN'l'S.    1re S:i::ATED  'J:lJ'"..X SHE
mu. A'ROIDID  THE  !iOMES , CLi.>>NJ:NG Nm/OR CAP.ING  FOR  C!!ILOJ:U'JN -     1'E ST.A TRAT
!IE MET  HlilR .AROOMO  2003 OP.  2005.   l!E  SAJ:O  :rllA'l'  .HE NO LOlilr.illl. HAS A  l\ELAI'l:ONSBIP


•..._.,,.... .....-.-·"---·--------•·-·-------•••••••'o•·•....,...•"'"-- -·-.- ·-----	""'-•H•• - -·--   ·--···----·-•·-··- -·--••••-.•.-.•u••-v...n.. -..o•o.n
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P A L M B E A C H C 0 N	S H	I F F'S 0  F	C Ii:	PAGE	4
c;\SE NO_	402948	3UPP'LSMEN'l'	l	0 F F E N s E R E p 0R :i:	CASE NO_ 4ozq4a9
Dl:Si?OSJ;TJ:Oli '.        ULU

Wll'H  Hl:R.   H3  SAT. D  TH..	S.ll<fON DID JL'lV. E .!IN lNT::Mi\!l!E  ;u:i._·:i:IONS!llP WT.TH  PUCCIO
AFTER  SH:nu.:i::r  ?ASSED -    HE  STA'l!ED T!!A';r  l'TJCC::o DID RECEIVE  $OME  TU'E  00'
F  NA'.ICIAL  BENEFI'l'	SIMON, 2FU:Oit  TO  RIM PASSlliG.    1W  SAZD Till.'.T PUCCIO  \i!AS l:.IVDi'G Wl'.rn  SIMON 11'.m HER B::LLS	SEING HAJ:I) !!'OR.   T!US lf..AY OR MAX l'/OT OZ
THE nNANCl'.AL :BENEl?ll; 'rED DID Hot' stB-1.! ro BE $Ul<Z.   HE o:m ST.'.i.l'E '!'BAT :r:r
AP THAT Snrotf WAS ffi;NTJrnELY INVl!S:J:BD JNT.O T1lE lll:.ATIQl'lSllIP HE RAD Wl.Trt
E'UCClO.
TED  SAW  TBA'r  HE  HM NOT SPCll:N TO  SP11U.INA ABOUT  i:ill! Wl:TllDRAWlNG  FRON BEING  TRE  ATTOI\NEY'  FOR  THE  'I'RUSTS ' l3U'l'  TJ-lAT  ll£, nm SPEAK  WJ:'?H  llBCHU.    HE
SAl'.O i'.!lAf  '!;F;SC!!i:R  TOLD  !UM iiE .!!AD l!EEN	Ii: »!ABE  O.F A :i!.'l.'llRl:CM!ED  POCt:Mii:NT '.CHA'l'  WAS  PO't'ENT:Jl\IJ.    PWTI:C l!'OR  THE  ESTP.!\'£S.     BE  SAn:i  '!HAT	SCHER  TOLD
!!IM T!P..l' 51/ALI.:rNA  CREM"SD  TRE  FAB!UCA'.l'BD  DOct!Ml!\N'r  AND  lT ESSEN'l!IJ!iLI.Y   '!Mi'AC!ttrl 'l'llE  A.Bil.IY  !;'OR  SIMON  TO  DlS'ttllroTE  :roml5 TO  ALL  J.0  G:AA!".DIUDS .  Tl".D  SAID  TBAT TESCHER  TOLl'.l  KIM	Rli: BAO  ONLY  P.ECEW.rLY  m:coxi;: AWAEE  OF TBI:S DO /
AP"Ul-IATELY   Tlmll	GO Fli>OH 'rol)AY  (Ol/28/141 •
ATTORm:!I  ALAN   ROSE  novro:en  Z\.  S'.l:A'	, STATING   ll!l  W.-.SlffiD   TO	n'Y SOME :I:HrNGS  !N REGAP.DS  TO  Rtm THlil  ESTATE  DOC!JldSNTS  E£!IIl lJ)I RIS OPINI:ON.      !11: STA!rED  TAA'.l:  l>HllUJ!Y 1S ASS!'l!S WENT   TO  LJ:SA,   JIL:r.,  AND  ELIOT  OR  'l!l!EIR  J.lN4:AL OECEDENTS.      m:	....D  T!IAT  ONCE   Simu.EY  eASSED  lii'!R  ASS.C:TS   WBNT  mro HER  TllUST. HE	TllA:I:  SlMON  ms Tm  SOLE  BENE:Ji'XC:IARY  i'OR  HIS 1. FI!: .  Bl: S:rAT."..'.D  '.l:l!JU'
SINON om Rti\.>E  A POWER  O? APPOINTMENT   THAT  HE  COtIID EXF.RCJ:Sil;	;n!RENCl!:
SHI:RI.rY' S !l!Rl,J\;T , CSANCnlG THE :Bl!:m:!'ITS TO J:.:X:Sll.,  JU.Ii, AND ELIOT'S CIHLOREN, SIMON COO"..'..O CHANGE H.ts i:;ocS KI AN! TIME OP !l'O :!!IS DE-  J'!.   ALAN S:rA:rED
'l!H!:RE	QUES'l:ION AS  '.EO WHET!il!Jl Oll NOT  SDlON BAO '.l'Eli: F<JlilE1l 'l'O DJSTR'.LEUTE  :r.'ITT:
li'ONOS. FROM  Till: 't'RUST  ro l>IX	CHILDREN  OR 10.   THE 10 WOULD  DICLUDli: Ci:IJ.:.T..Oru:N  Oli'  l\I.I. FIVE  OF  SJ:Mr1.!f 1 S  KIDS.
!IE S:rATEl;l 'l'XAT SlilllLEl'' S OllGIN&. llOCUMENTS S'.U..TE THAT 'l'ED llND PAM Alm
'.CRli:llt  l.nraAr. DECJIDl!N'I'S  JUU:  CCJ:i!SlDIWlitl  :Pl:U!:tlBCE:ASED.     HE	'l!lill.'l' WE.JU! O'.l:Wi!l\
"HAYS '):<;)	SIMON'S WISHES Cct£ TRl.'iE FOJ.t  T ESVTES.   HE !J >ID THA'I'  CllnNGES CO!JI.O HVE l5EEN l!lllDE '1'0 Sl:MOP 6 l:lOClJMEN'I!S TO Bl.FI.EC!!! SM:rnr..:£  ' SO lrf!AT li:QUAL DISTIUBUT!'ON' S WERE mm:Al!ONGST '1:11£  10 <;.t.tANDCRI:WIU:N . THIS EXPL.\NATXQN OF l'E£
DCCUMnl'l's  r;.:eN:Zl1ATED A SD!I!.:.R .IJ!' NOT  '!!KE  $;.'MI: COMc.t.l.JSION AS l'BAl' OF S!'AU.I:NA' S
PROM U.Sl' WMK.
I ALSO  Cot4MUNICAT'llD  ff!T!'! ELI:O'r   B:EIU-ISTEIN   st:VO..:U. TIMES   '?HIS  WF.EK  AND   I.AST Wlt"\S:K IN Ar'.tEMJ'>'I' TO ARJ!ANGJ;: AN  l;N1'lilRVJ:I:W WI'l'!t EIM rN PBMON.    HS  o.NCEX.ED TRE
L..   T  :l'WQ	TINGS  WE  BAC   SE?.     AT  TlilS  TIME  KE	-S llEJ?OS;eJ;> 'l'O C5:T A NEW Mr.l!.TING  Old'.E _
TIUS CONCLUDES Mr SU?PLEMENTAL 'REE'O"RT.
nETECTrvE E.U>N W. MILLER #7704
OJ./29/14  @ 1 25 HRS.
S. VIA I:ICIII./COPY/PASTE'01/29/2014/ldDR/ 6405
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P A. L M   .9 0:	C l! C 0 U l<i'  T "l:'.     S II l!. R I F Ii'' S   0 t:' :E'  :t C:  !:	Pll.<OE	l
C.?.;.SE o.14029489	SUl'PT	2	0 F F E N S E R E P 0 R	c:;..sE  NO.I402P489
DISPOS!'r:t°'":ZUL DLVISION!PETCT:::VZ
!'.>ll.:
ECONC  CRIMi':S	*	•	*
SIGNAL  CODE:  14	Cl'tlHE  CODE:	Nl'.l:i	ll!IO CODE'	i:;OOii:; 95f.6  01/3l./14.	T
ZONlil : BR GRJ'.D:		DEPU'.l'lt I.D,;	7704 Nl'JdE: MI!.I.ER	1\SSIST:	TDlle  D  l.02.0 A  102.0  C  1023. OCCORRED Bin-	DATO::  1 /0l./12 /  0000 !1011RS AND   DATE:  Ol/3l/ l3 , 0000 HOURS
EXCEPTION TYP$:

	!MCIDEN'J:
	ION:  4855
	1!£CliNOLOGZ
	
	W	Af..>T. NO.: ?00

	
	CI'J:X:  lJOCA I!MON
	
	S';l.'ATE : FL
	ZIP: 33431


}lQ,  Oli1!T.NS'ES:   00 liO. Oli'FlmDSS: UK WO.  V31UCLES  S'l'OI.BN:    0   lro. PRJi:MISES '.'m!l!ERED ! ()
LO.t.'A:rION : O'l"lmR	.
NO.  VICTil'.!S:  00 NO.	STED:  0  li'ORCEO	"TRY: 0



QN  01/29/14 I NCED TO	CONTAC'I' WJ:TH LI.il PRll!DSTE!N, jILJ:.
IANTONl:,  ANO  Ii'SIMON VXA E-WAIL.	!fi:Y 1laE TllE	D.l\UGnTlrnS 01!' SnfON
AND  SHIRLEY l'!ERN"Sff!IN . !11SEO TR!! Wli'ORMA'!:Z:Ol1 'l'KAX tol;\,s  l'll.OVIDE:O  TO )IE !!1"
l!:L!.O o 09/l.0/1.3.   :I A!l!1!AC!iEP READ lU!CEIF?S   o 'rHE E-MAIL	l'\EC3 W.IJ
RECEI"l'T  .!1ROM PAMELA  01/30/14 A'l' d.:S!l .M<.    ON  01/30/14 ;i: E'LAC1!D  PHONE  o.:t.L9  'ro Jl:L!, Alm LISA,  OSIG 'tl:IE  PH NUMBERS   SLIOS!'  JmD  !'F.OVIDED  ME.       "I LE!i''I:'  MESSAGES ASKING  Tffli:Y.  '?O  CALL  ML   l!ACK.      ON  01/31/14 I SR::El!'L  SPOJl:E:  Wl'J:H  I.ISA,  SUT  .l.'.SKEO 'l'l.'AT  S!IE  CALL :sACK SO WE  C.-llN Ji'UR'tltlm  DISCUSS  TIUS CASE.  '1!0  Dl'.'l'E,  :! HAVE  NOT IC!Ci!IVW)  A  CALL  OR  E-WU:L  l'ROM  ::?Ahl  OR  JILL.
TRIS CONCI.UOES MY SUPPLEMi:NTAI. ru!..POl<T .
DETECTIVl!.  l'crlW W. MIU.ER  117704
01/Jt/1   @ 1430 tl.'.tS.
'!.'RA.. S. VIA 'EMAiu/COl'T/P1\S!l!E: 02/0/2014/MDR/6405
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PETITIONS AND MOTIONS TO REMOVE FIDUCIAR IES
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MOTIONS AND PETITIONS TO REMOVE TED AND FIDUCIARIES IN SIMON AND SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN ESTATE AND TRUST CASES

I. Simon Bernstein Estate Case # 502012CP004391XXXXSB - Motions and Petitions to Remove Fiduciaries
 (
-
f
 
E
B-
);j 7.5 :;:-=-rMOT - MOTION	._ _    - - -·=-=------------·---------=---=--==='------------l
 (
j
)fOiposition Amount:-·-·---
i- -·---- ----- -·-r-- ----- --·- ·- - ---- ·· -..	- - ---·--··· -··-- --··--- I
!MOTION TO:(1) HALT "YE OLE HAT TRICK'" FOR DESIGNATION OF SUCCESSOR


I
!Docket Text:

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES.  APPOINT CURATOR IN INTERIM, APPOINT CORPORATE TRUSTEE AND PR AND PETITIONER AS CO- CURATOR, CO-PERSONAL
IREPRESENTATIVE AND CO- TRUSTEE IN ESTATES AND TRUSTS (II) EXTEND TIME   I

L---·..



 	.._. 	


··--" ------- ..·---·-·--'

.To CHOOSE SUCCESSORS. AND (Ill) MOTION FOR EMERGENCY  HEARING FOR	I
 (
_
)·---------------·!CEMUSE_-T-R-O·G--DE-NI-ACLYCDA-I·RS-ETRAINBDUTPIEOTNITsITOONETRHRAENEDM'  HINISOWRICFEHICLAONRDENICIEN  COURT'S	I!
..

 (
!
)···-·---- --------- ,-·-----·	__	.._	_ --·--.--·------ ··- ·-·---- - ·-- -·-·---·--·..r·---·-··---·-----
97	!PET - PETITION	l	!
·1··. --··---··c;:..::.::: ::.::::;;:;_:;._::..:.;::-_= '--::::.::.::;:· ;....:_.:::::=-::.....:-..:.•--=- =...:..=:::. ..:.: ..=::-.::...  --==·'-"'- -•.:...:..• :::.:::-.-.:c:.	:.=::= ...:.:.: ::.:-.::·
fFFriuli;n;-gg DP;a;tet:;:··------·. ----!!07--A--P-R--2-0..-14- -----···--·-·..·------------ ---·-----·---··-··-- ------1i
Ois siri A.	;;--·---	i
i----------·-------------fPiirrloN FOR-coN sTilucrioN·oF TE-sTAMENTARYTRusr   oR:"i£MoVALo"F__. ,
;Docket  Text:	iTRUSTEE'AND FOR TRUST ACCOUNTING BY ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN	I
_1 - .,_ .._·••• •- • • - ----• •--- -- ..... -- - ---w...,..,._..._•---·-	-----·-·-••.,---.. •--•	•"-·-·'"--'·•-- ••-·-- ·-• ·-.,-......._•_!


, 126- ---,r NO_F


N_O_T_IC__E


O_F_F-IL_J_NG-------- r---	--	-

_	r---_..		I

 (
I
Filing
 
Date:
!
22-M
A
Y-2014
I
)i:;-- ·-- - --..-·--·-·---	---·-------·-------------·----------------------   ··-· -
1- -	-	----r-------------	-----------__	,
Filing Party:	!	:
;Disposition-A-m--ou-n-t:----- ---- ----------- -- ··-----·-	·---· ----- - ·- -·-····--·-·---·· -·--------·-·-
 (
I
)I	:10INDER IN PETITION FILED 1:3Y ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEfN FOR REMOVAL OF
1Docket Text:	TRUSTEE AND FOR TRUST ACCOUNTING FIB WILLIAM E. STANSBURY, CREDITOR :
 (
_
 
 
 
)L_____ _	.__	.OF TH_E '.-	IMON BERNSTEIN E-FILED	---------·------  ,
...-------------,	--·-----	__,,	,
 (
r
I
;
;
-
--r
 
o
H
T
.
I
)I127	iOBJ - OBJECTION	Ii
.•	--N-;TICEo;··-!-T-" 	
1	!HEARING	j	!	I
---·-·--------··----·--··-·-----·-----·------·------·-·--·-·---	·-----·-·-·-----·--·--··----->
[Fifu.g Dat -----------p9=MA:Y-2014	,,.• ·-------·---·--·--	----·--·-···------·---·!
:Filin Party: --	--- -- -[BERNSTEIN,ELIOT IVAN--·--------------·- ..-··-- ----·---- . - ·-!
·- --- ·----·-- ---	I
IjDisp-o-s-it-io-n A.mount: .
'JULY 11TH 2014, l:30 PM, OM OBJECTION TO FINAL ACCOUNTING  AND PETITION
:FOR FORMAL, DETAILED, AUDITED AND FORENSIC ACCOUNTING AND
!Docket   Te:d:	!oocUMENT ANALYSIS,AND CONSTRUCTION OF TESTAMENTARY TRUST,
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· 
RESPONSE	i

 (
1
),	ro.	i	1
-·---------------l---....,---i--·-·---·...---•--------·-----·--    w-•--·----·--·--o.!

j Filing Da- te:
fFil'ingParty:

1STANSBURY, WILLIAM E

--	-

foisposirin ..\.mou	----
--·-----r --	-- ---- -· ----- - -----.. -- -- -- ·- ·---··
 (
I
)RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO THE APPOINTMENT OF TED BERNSTEIN AS
· I
1suCCESSOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE AND MOTION FOR THE APPOINTMENT

!Docket Text:

IOF AN INDEPENDENTTHIRD PARTY AS DOTH SUCCESSOR PERSONAL	· 1REPRESENTATIVE AND TRUSTEE OF THE SIMON BERNSTEIN TRUST AGREEMENT I IF/B	I
·r- --

1 215

PET - ETIION _	---.J---·----------   ----------	_J

 (
·
---1
) (
j
)•..·---  ----·---··--- - T--- --·- ---------- ·-- ----···- ....- ---..  -··-- ----··---------····;
Filing Date:	129-JUL-2014	1
(Filing Pa   -;-----·-..-·	1sTANSBURY, wiLLIAME	----· ·  ---- -- --·---· ··-------- ··-·-·--

 (
I
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)1	iti	;;t--==--------------------------··------·--------------------.1. lo k t T  t·		!PETITION TO REMOVE TED BERNSTEIN AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE SIMON   ' l oc e   ex ·		j BERNSTEIN REVOCABLE TRUST
;-;-1;·--·-rMOT·    OrlON_         
..,    _ ...----· -- ..._   ·- --·- _..__ --- .  --- ·-- ·----  - . ·--·--· -	..    _ _J
r:----- -------------r --·---·-----·------ ---··-----------..·----- --------- -------..-

 (
!
)J'-Fi-li-ng-D-a·te: ---------·30-JUL-20--14

·--------------	--··--·-···----------··..--·  l

 (
--!
)Filing Party:	jFEAMAN , ESQ, PETER M	·
r- .	-------- ·	l
i Disposition Amount:	I


·-- --·

_  -	·-·---------·1MorroN.io.sP.Ec:iP.L sErr  iiT.ioN Tofil:M-o\!E.succEs-soR...rRus1-££:TED-·--·-'1

0oc·e.t 1ext:	'BERNSTEIN
1z33·riM"oi···--- - ....·-·.------------,·--·	l
: EMERGENCY	!

-·---

1MOTION -----------·-------··---·--·-----·---·---------------..·	1

---- -	-1
-----	-------	-- r--.... --	- -	-	--	---------	--	------------··1
•Filing Date:	!24-AUG-2014
/FilingP ·r·	------jRERNSTEIN, EUOTivAN -	·-·---------	....---	---·-·----.


!rns-; ltion	. - ..--
r---···-- -··---	- ------ --
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pocket Text:
 	fMoT-

!AMENDED EMERGENCY MOTION - TO COMPEL ALLEGED TRUSTEE OF THE	1
 (
I
);SHIRLEY TRUST TO MAKE EMERGENCY WELFARE PAYMENTS AS PROVIDED FOR I
!UNDER THE TRUST MOTION FOR REMOVAL OF TRUSTEE ON THE COURTS OWN	I
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